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1 12:00PM ROSE CITY CARVERY QTIS Three-Years-Old Maiden Plate  
1100M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $15000 2nd: $4300 3rd: $2200

Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

(8) 57 Les Tilley (a2)01.        Brown Caviar (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Publishing - Cantley Lane (Dodge) Shane Iverson (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $700)

P C Alexander, K A Brown, K D Mulhern, Mrs D M Gardiner, Mrs M M Rinaudo, R A King, 
Mrs M J Boyce, P G Boyce &  S K Iverson
Black, White Diamond, Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-9 TWBA 1100 Good 31/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Les Tilley (4) 57 (55) $14,000 $700 $10 $16
No More Mistakes 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-08.57 36.08 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

(4) 57 Ron Goltz 02.        Call Me Ringo (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Drumbeats - Zacobba (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

M V Doherty
Dark Green, Yellow Halves And Stars, Halved Sleeves With Yellow Stars, Dark Green Cap, Yellow Stars

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-9 TWBA 1100 Good 31/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ron Goltz (1) 57  $14,000  $7 $8
No More Mistakes 57 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-08.57 36.08 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Checked to avoid heels near the 900m.

(2) 57 Ms Jodi Worley (a3)03.        Don't Remember 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Falvelon - South Sea Dancer (Splendent (USA)) Paul Richardson (Grafton) (0-0-0-0 )

 P C Richardson & Mrs P A Richardson
Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 3.8L GCST (Trial 15) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 900m Ms J Worley Soft 0-56.10 1st-Little Miss Rocker

(6) 57 Stephanie Lacy (a3)04.        Vancouver Star 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT C) All Bar One - Klarion Star (Dansili (GB)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (6-0-1-1 $2,200)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:6-0-1-1 $2,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

11-12 GCST 900 Good 11/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Scott Galloway (10) 55  R $20,000  $51 $61
Jam Toast 58 1, 17.10 LEN, 0-52.42 33.60 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  A post-race veterinary examination revealed the colt to be lame in the near hind leg.
9-12 GAYN 1000 Good 10/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Shaun Bayliss (12) 57  $7,000  $4F
Mr Rockard 57 1, 10.80 LEN, 0-57.50 00.00 In Running:  //
7-12 STAN 1000 Good 17/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Fiona Jervis (4) 57  $8,000  $21
Casse Bleu 55 1, 11 LEN, 0-58.96 00.00 In Running:  //
3-9 GATT 1100 Soft 29/10/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 B Derbyshire (4) 55 (52) R $12,000 $1,200 $18 $18
Claire Delores 53 1, Storm Anchor, 54, 2, 3.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-05.49 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
2-8 MWBH 1200 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   S Bayliss (8) 57.5  $6,000 $1,000 $8
Torpedo 56 1, Cocoa Pops 53.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-12.70 36.10 In Running:  //

(3) 55 Kenji Yoshida 05.        Close Enough 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Conatus - Lauxes (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Walter Payne (Warwick) (7-0-2-0 $4,350)

W J Payne ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Dark Blue, Gold Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:7-0-2-0 $4,350 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

4-12 WARW 1200 Good 27/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 3kg  55 Kenji Yoshida (4) 55  R $7,000 $350 $21
Madame Bollinger 55 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-12.97 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
5-10 GATT 860 Soft 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Shannon Apthorpe (6) 55  $7,500  $8
Let's Chill'em 51 1, 2 LEN, 0-51.02 00.00 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Hung out for the majority of the race and raced erratically. Connections were advised that a warning was placed on the filly’s racing manners.
2-12 STAN 1000 Good 17/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   L M McCoy (10) 55  $8,000 $1,600 $10
Casse Bleu 55 1, Rock On Ivy (NZ) 56.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-58.96 00.00 In Running:  /1/

12/11/2015 Page 28 of 28

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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2-12 CFTN 1100 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   L M McCoy (6) 55  $7,000 $1,400 ($1,000),  $5
Teemolton 57 1, Dupre 54.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.10 00.00 In Running:  //
7-11 CHIN 1030 Good 7/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ian Coombes (6) 55  $7,600  $3.50EF
Boat Race 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 0-59.60 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 55 Melody O'Brien 06.        Diehard Diva 
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN F) Red Element - Flaxen Belle (Choisir) Joe Gleeson (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

P G Falvey
Royal Blue, Pink V And Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 SCST 1200 Soft 1/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54.5 Jim Byrne (8) 56  R $16,000  $6 $10 $12
Lady Duporth 56.5 1, 12 LEN, 1-11.57 35.01 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(5) 55 Brooke Stower (a0)07.        Kingfisher Bay 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Choistar - Rain Bay (Tycoon Ruler) Michael Frappell (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $375)

R A Frappell & Mrs M M Frappell
White, Blue Clear Mountain Stud Logo, Red Sleeves With Blue Logo, White Cap With Blue Logo

Career:1-0-0-0 $375 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-7 TWBA 1000 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Emma Ljung (2) 54  $7,500 $375 $3.80
Just Like Errol 54.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-01.60 35.47 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.

(1) 55 Damion McIntosh 08.        Nothing or Success 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Rigel Kent (Success Express (USA)) Jack Brown (Warwick) (0-0-0-0 )

J D Brown & W B Fouhy
Black, Light Blue Braces, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 3.6L TWBI (Trial 1) Tuesday, October 13, 2015 (No Res) 925m M O'Brien Good 0-00.00 1st-Emtevee Queen
Trial - 8 18.3L DEAG (Trial 7) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 800m M Gray Good 0-45.69 1st-Affray

(7) 55 Emma Ljung (a0)09.   Onemoremelody 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Onemorenomore - Melody (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

A Tassone
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

12-12 TWBA 1050 Good 7/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Emma Ljung (4) 56.5  R $14,000  $11 $14 $14
Come Off the Grass 53 1, 15.10 LEN, 1-03.91 36.54 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
31/10/2015 TWBA 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,100M

4 - 9 (4) 57 4.3LEN Brown Caviar
9 - 9 (1) 57 10.7LEN Call Me Ringo

17/10/2015 STAN MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,000M
2 - 12 (10) 55 2.8LEN Close Enough
7 - 12 (4) 57 11LEN Vancouver Star
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A Long Way 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-24.13 00.00 In Running:  //
9-12 MREE 1600 Good 30/10/2015 BM60 (Race 8)  54 Ms Sue Bigg (12) 54 (52.5) R40 $15,000 $275 $21
Missing in Action (NZ) 55 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-35.50 00.00 In Running:  /8/6

(10) 54 Todd Banks R4612.   O'grady (NZ) 
(7) (BAY OR BROWN G) O'Reilly (NZ) - Lady Iguazu (NZ) (Carolingian) Brett Baker (Toowoomba) (52-3-4-6 $70,975)

B C Baker & Mrs C S Baker
Maroon, White Diamond Checks, White Sleeves, White Cap

Career:52-3-4-6 $70,975 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Good: 32-1-3-6 Soft: 11-0-0-0 Heavy: 6-1-1-0 First-up: 6-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0

7-7 IPSW 1666 Good 4/09/2015 CL3 (Race 2)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 James Orman (7) 54  R51 $16,000  $26 $26
Topending 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-43.56 34.22 In Running:  7/7/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Overraced in the early and middle stages until a point leaving the 700m where the rider elected to shift wider on the track to 
improve.
4-8 NNGO 1600 Good 19/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Todd Banks (5) 57  R51 $7,000 $350 $6
I'm No Ruby 58.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-36.50 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:At the 1200m had to be checked and lost ground, when tightened and bumped by another runner while racing in restricted room.
3-8 KCOY 1900 Good 3/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Todd Banks (8) 59  R51 $20,000 $2,000 $17 $17
Electric Dee Jay (NZ) 56 1, Never Ignore, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-58.48 39.62 In Running:  8/7/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
5-8 CFTN 1580 Firm 24/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Todd Banks (1) 55  R52 $10,000  $11
Hot Testa 57 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-35.30 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in shortly after the start.
4-5 KCOY 1900 Heavy 30/10/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 Todd Banks (4) 55.5  R51 $12,000 $600 $6.50 $6.50
I'm in Love 57.5 1, 8 LEN, 2-02.32 37.67 In Running:  /1/3

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
29/10/2015 GATT 0 - 62 (Race 7) 1,400M

1 - 8 (4) 54.5  Chilli Beach
2 - 8 (2) 59 0.8LEN Midnight Curfew
5 - 8 (3) 56.5 5LEN Jo's Luck

24/10/2015 CFTN BM 65 HCP (Race 4) 1,580M
5 - 8 (1) 55 3.8LEN O'grady (NZ)
7 - 8 (5) 56 6.9LEN Royaltown Road

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments
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2 12:36PM ROSS MCINTOSH Maiden Plate   800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

(1) 57.5 Les Tilley (a2)01.   Daliwoy Bay 
(6) (BAY G) All Bar One - Estielle the Great (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

T Apps, M J Jeynes & T D O'sullivan
Black, Old Gold Jokers Crown, Checked Sleeves

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(10) 57.5 Brooke Stower (a0)02.   Dr Quincy (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Easy Rocking - Kamulla (Conatus) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (1-0-0-0 $0)

D J Laws & Ms J G Cox
Royal Blue, Cerise Horseshoe, Cerise Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-8 IPSW 800 Good 4/02/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Les Tilley (8) 58 (55) R $20,000  $13 $16
Hi I'm Back 57 1, 18.90 LEN, 0-45.19 31.71 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Raced wide and hung off the track rounding the home turn. Trainer P. Sexton was advised that the horse must trial to the satisfaction of the 
stewards before being permitted to race again. . A post-race veterinary examination revealed the gelding to have a slow post-race recovery.

(8) 57.5 Gary Geran 03.   Mt Sturt (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Monashee Mountain (USA) - My First Lady (Clang) Terry Catip (Warwick) (1-0-0-0 $0)

T J & Mrs K F Catip
Royal Blue, Lime Stars, Striped Sleeves. Royal Blue Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-12 STAN 1000 Good 17/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Chris Maund (7) 58.5  $8,000  $9
Casse Bleu 55 1, 14.30 LEN, 0-58.96 00.00 In Running:  /5/
S. Comments:Broke through the barriers prior to the start being effected and galloped a short distance before being restrained. Examined by the veterinary 
surgeon and cleared to take its place in the field. Tightened for room at the start.

(4) 57.5 Glenn Lynch 04.   Sequential Star (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Sequalo - Opening Number (Skilful Star) Rod Hilton (Texas) (2-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs R A Hilton, Mrs A L Clifford, Mrs T Potter & Ms S L Richards
Tangerine, White Stars, Blue Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-10 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Joshua King (9) 56.5 (55) $10,000  $8 $10
To Be King 57.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 0-58.96 35.28 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced ungenerously rounding the home turn and in the home straight.
9-12 TWBA 1050 Good 7/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Ms Jodi Worley (2) 59 (56) R $14,000  $15 $13
Come Off the Grass 53 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-03.91 36.54 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride.

(6) 56 Stephanie Lacy (a3)05.   Cocoa Pops 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Sequalo - Lollipops (Arazi (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (5-0-0-1 $1,100)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:5-0-0-1 $1,100 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-13 GCST 900 Good 12/09/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Luke Rolls (5) 57  $16,000  $8 $12
Equal Luck 57 1, 7.80 LEN, 0-51.13 33.04 In Running:  //4
8-8 GCST 1200 Good 26/09/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Rolls (5) 57  $16,000  $14 $14
El Toro Loco 57 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-11.50 35.35 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Leaving the 200m momentarily steadied when tightened for room.
6-14 BLNA 1000 Good 13/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  55 Luke Rolls (7) 55  $15,000 $275 $21 $21
Miss Zinzin 55.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 0-58.00 34.30 In Running:  /10/9
4-12 CFTN 1100 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(8) 57  $7,000 $350 $7

Teemolton 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-04.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Laid out in the middle stages contacting another runner.
3-8 MWBH 1200 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   M Hames (1) 57.5 (53.5) $6,000 $475 $6
Torpedo 56 1, Vancouver Star, 57.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-12.70 36.10 In Running:  //

(9) 55.5 Melody O'Brien 06.   Cold As Ice (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Freeze - Pecosa (Iglesia) Lex Fraser (Toowoomba) (5-0-0-0 $600)

D Schofield,  C James,  P Florager,  Mrs T H Fletcher,  M Fletcher,  Mrs M Schofield,  Ms 
G Campbell &  P J Mcilwain
Orange, Purple Star, White Sleeves, Purple Stars And Cap, White Stars
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(9) 54 James Orman (a0) R5608.   Jo's Luck (BLKS)
(6) (GREY M) Bradbury's Luck - Ewanjo (Ali-Royal (IRE)) Caroline Allardyce (Gatton) (37-5-3-3 $71,500)

C Allardyce
Black, Gold Stars, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:37-5-3-3 $71,500 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 29-3-2-3 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-13 GATT 1600 Good 3/07/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54.5 James Orman (1) 58.5  R62 $12,000 $1,200 $8.50 $5.50 $5.50F
Royal Event 58.5 1, Hangover Too, 57.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-37.21 38.17 In Running:  /6/10
6-8 GCST 2200 Good 18/07/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 2)  SC + 1kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (7) 54 (52) R62 $16,000  $8 $7 $7
Satirical Boy 59 1, 4.70 LEN, 2-19.52 35.37 In Running:  /5/5
12-12 GCST 2200 Good 1/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 6)  SC 1kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (10) 56 (54) R61 $16,000  $13 $14
Isadjourned 52 1, 22.10 LEN, 2-22.39 38.32 In Running:  /5/10
S. Comments:Taken wider passing the 1200m and forced to race 3 wide without cover for the remainder.
5-7 GCST 1200 Good 17/10/2015 FM0-62HCP (Race 1)  54 Luke Rolls (3) 57.5  R59 $16,000  $9 $11
Loaded And Ready 55 1, 3 LEN, 1-10.96 34.25 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Held up rounding home turn and early stages of home straight.
5-8 GATT 1400 Soft 29/10/2015 0 - 62 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (3) 56.5  R59 $12,000  $4.80 $4.40 $4.40
Chilli Beach 51.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-24.85 35.59 In Running:  /4/4

(4) 54 Tiffani Brooker (a2) R5509.   Viv's Vegas (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Wonderful World - Coupolette (Metal Storm (FR)) Kenneth Perrin (Ipswich) (26-2-6-2 $39,450)

Miss V A Coombes
Red, White Vee

Career:26-2-6-2 $39,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-1-5-1 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

6-7 GCST 1200 Good 30/08/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (6) 57.5  R65 $16,000  $11 $13 $13
Special Jay 56 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-09.98 34.55 In Running:  /7/7
7-8 GATT 1400 Heavy 18/09/2015 CL2 (Race 9)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Gary Geran (2) 56.5  R64 $16,000  $7 $9 $9
Manhattan Rock 57.5 1, 13.30 LEN, 1-28.24 36.81 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shortly after the start shifted out. Overraced in the early stages and near the 1100m shifted in slightly. Raced wide 
throughout.
8-11 GCST 1400 Good 3/10/2015 CL2 (Race 9)  54 Ms Kasie 

Stanley
(8) 55.5 (52.5) R62 $16,000  $31 $31

High Degree 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-23.38 34.71 In Running:  /1/2
8-8 SCST 1800 Good 18/10/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  SC + 3kg  54 James Orman (6) 54  R61 $16,000  $41 $41
Snapcrackle (NZ) 57 1, 6 LEN, 1-51.86 35.79 In Running:  6/7/7
9-9 GCST 1800 Good 3/11/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (6) 55.5 (54) R59 $16,000  $21 $26
Rabasco 56 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-51.52 34.88 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Over-raced during the early stages.

(6) 54 Skye Bogenhuber R5110.   Palpitate (BLKS)
(6) (GREY-CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Stirring (NZ) (Align) Ken Waller (Oakey) (40-4-4-7 $55,310)

K Waller & Mrs D A Waller ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,000
White, Blue Stars And Cap

Career:40-4-4-7 $55,310 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 31-2-3-5 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-2 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1

3-9 CHIN 1400 Good 8/11/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(1) 60  R57 $7,600 $760 $5.50

Canid (NZ) 55.5 1, Supercheap (NZ), 55.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.95 0 In Running:  /8/4
10-10 DALB 1788 Good 29/11/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Chris Maund (5) 60  R57 $7,000  $6
Hip to Be Square 57 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-51.23 0 In Running:  7/8/7
S. Comments:Forced extremely wide on the track by another runner rounding the home turn.
6-10 TEXS 1200 Good 13/12/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(8) 57  R56 $7,200  $15

On Ice Now 51.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-08.96 0 In Running:  /9/9
8-9 TWBA 1100 Good 17/10/2015 BM70 (Race 2)  54 Ron Goltz (2) 54  R55 $14,000  $31 $51
Jam Toast 55 1, 14 LEN, 1-06.08 35.35 In Running:  /7/8
9-12 CHIN 1200 Good 7/11/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Hannah English (8) 55 (53) R53 $7,600  $10
Sun Will Shine 59.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-09.69 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 54 Ms Jodi Worley (a3) R4811.   Tellzcay (BLKS)
(9) (BAY OR BROWN G) Our Maizcay - Miss Tellac (Mister C. (USA)) Nancy Stewart (Inverell) (73-7-4-9 $63,595)

Ms N E Stewart
Lime Green, Black Band And Armbands

Career:73-7-4-9 $63,595 Firm: 10-3-0-1 Good: 49-4-4-7 Soft: 10-0-0-1 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 10-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

4-6 INVL 1400 Good 15/08/2015 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (5) 54 (52.5) R42 $6,000 $225 $7.50
Court Order 56 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-27.00 00.00 In Running:  //
14-14 MREE 1400 Good 6/09/2015 MOREE CUP (Race 7)  54 Sophie Young (7) 54  R42 $30,300  $71
San Sabarto 51 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-21.86 34.61 In Running:  /13/13
6-9 BDRA 1400 Good 3/10/2015 BDRA CUP (Race 5)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (3) 54 (52.5) R42 $8,000 $225 $16
Beauzel 54 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-22.15 00.00 In Running:  //
6-8 INVL 1400 Good 17/10/2015 BM44 (Race 4)  55.5 Ms Jodi 

Worley
(4) 60 (58.5) R42 $6,500 $225 $5
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Career:5-0-0-0 $600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-11 IPSW 800 Soft 19/08/2014 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 James Orman (1) 56 (54.5) R $10,000  $12 $12
Fiery Miss 56 1, 9.70 LEN, 0-47.84 33.57 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Tightened for room near the 100m and forced to ease.
8-10 TWBA 1050 Good 20/12/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Alannah Fancourt (7) 55 (53) $14,000  $16 $26 $26
Khe Sanh 55 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-05.01 37.92 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping away. Placed in restricted room near the 950m. Tightened for room and eased leaving the 900m 
when runners either side shifted ground.
9-9 TWBA 1000 Good 3/01/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Andrew Spinks (5) 54.5  R $14,000  $51 $51
Temujin's Queen 55.5 1, 29.30 LEN, 1-01.05 35.77 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Underwent a veterinary examination at the request of the rider and was subsequently passed to start. Finished tailed off. A post-race 
veterinary examination revealed the filly to be sore in the near foreleg.
4-9 GATT 860 Soft 29/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  56 Melody O'Brien (6) 57.5  R $12,000 $600 $81 $81
Hellaroo 57.5 1, 9 LEN, 0-50.16 33.00 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was tightened for room shortly after the start.
11-12 TWBA 1050 Good 7/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Melody O'Brien (8) 56  R $14,000  $81 $51
Come Off the Grass 53 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-03.91 36.54 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Checked near the 300m when tightened for room after SABA LASS shifted out after being awkwardly placed at the heels of HAPPY MEDIUM, 
which shifted out despite the efforts of its rider. A post race veterinary examination of the mare, which weakened over the concluding stages ,failed to reveal 
any significant abnormalities.

(3) 55.5 Damion McIntosh 07.   Shez Our Destiny 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Natural Destiny - Chickchat (Dodge) Jack Brown (Warwick) (0-0-0-0 )

Ms W B Fouhy & J D Brown
Black, Light Blue Braces, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(5) 55.5 Ron Goltz 08.   WILD ROMANCE 
(4) (BAY M) Excites - Bovespa (NZ) (More Than Ready (USA)) Jim Hanna (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-0 $700)

J A Hanna & Mrs D K Hanna
Maroon, Light Blue Sash And Sleeves, Maroon Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-12 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kgkg  54 Ruby Ride (8) 57 (55.5) R $10,000  $12 $9
Le Chacal 57 1, 16.90 LEN, 0-58.85 35.28 In Running:  /5/4
8-11 TWBA 1000 Good 9/05/2015 MDN (Race 8)  SC +0.5kgkg  54 Ruby Ride (10) 54.5 (53) R $14,000  $61 $71
Nitsa 54 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-00.14 35.35 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground. Shifted out to improve at the 600m and raced wide from that point.
6-10 GCST 900 Soft 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ruby Ride (10) 55 (53.5) $16,000  $51 $51
Media Maid 55 1, 4 LEN, 0-51.75 32.96 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.  Held up rounding the home turn.
4-9 TWBA 1050 Good 11/07/2015 MDN (Race 8)  SC 1.5kg  54 Ruby Ride (9) 54 (52.5) R $14,000 $700 $31 $11 $11
Pookies Grin 54.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-05.21 37.00 In Running:  /3/1

(7) 54 Emma Ljung (a0)09.   Little Cha Cha 
(3) (BROWN F) Dubleo (USA) - Pretty Mover (Danzero) Ian Dowden (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

I G Dowden, S Lonergan
Black, Red Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(2) 54 Terry Treichel 10.   Natural Protege (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN F) Natural Destiny - Artifice (Alshinfarah (GB)) Mark Palmer (Beaudesert) (1-0-0-0 $0)

J E Harvey & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap, Lime Green Seams

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 BDST 1050 Soft 31/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Michael Murphy (3) 55 (52) $7,500  $4.60
Multifocal 55 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-03.28 35.59 In Running:  /4/3

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
7/11/2015 TWBA MDN (Race 5)  SC +2.5 KGkg 1,050M

9 - 12 (2) 59 11.2LEN Sequential Star
11 - 12 (8) 56 13.1LEN Cold As Ice
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S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
7-9 TWBA 1210 Good 19/09/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(8) 55.5  R62 $14,000  $5.50 $5 $5

Lord Beaufort 55.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-14.43 35.50 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and then made contact with the hind quarters of another runner on jumping away and as a result lost ground. Placed in 
restricted room near the 900m and buffeted when KYOGLE TOWN shifted out when not completely clear. Rider questioned re seemingly disappointing 
performance. Refer Stewards Report.
6-12 IPSW 1350 Good 5/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(7) 54.5  R61 $20,000  $16 $17

Great Inagua 55 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-20.33 34.29 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Inconvenienced shortly after straightening.
4-10 IPSW 1680 Good 16/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Emma Ljung (8) 59  R61 $16,000 $800 $17 $12 $12
Annaman 57.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-41.88 35.96 In Running:  /10/8
3-6 TWBA 1625 Good 24/10/2015 BM75 (Race 5)  54 Emma Ljung (2) 54  R60 $14,000 $1,400 $4.40 $4.40
Hillary's Clang 57.5 1, Nandine Road, 54, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-40.99 37.52 In Running:  /4/4

(2) 55 Brooke Stower (a0) R5505.   Royaltown Road (BLKS)
(8) (BAY G) Mossman - Oh So Royal (Danzero) Ken Jones (Toowoomba) (45-4-3-3 $51,950)

K J Jones & Mrs K A Jones
Black, Lime Green Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:45-4-3-3 $51,950 Firm: 4-1-1-1 Good: 28-1-2-1 Soft: 8-2-0-1 Heavy: 5-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1

7-8 GOON 1400 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(7) 55  R59 $9,500  $10

Gaelstorm 59 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-23.05 00.00 In Running:  //
4-5 GATT 1100 Heavy 18/09/2015 CL4 (Race 3)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(3) 54 (51) R59 $16,000 $800 $9 $13

All Our Wives 52 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-06.89 36.18 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
5-9 SCST 1400 Good 4/10/2015 CL5 (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Vanessa 

Johnston
(4) 54  R59 $16,000  $51 $61

Blue Lion (NZ) 59 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-24.02 34.40 In Running:  /6/7
7-8 CFTN 1580 Firm 24/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Brendon 

Newport
(5) 56  R59 $10,000  $6

Hot Testa 57 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-35.30 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung out throughout the event.
3-9 GATT 1400 Soft 29/10/2015 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Brooke Stower (6) 54  R57 $12,000 $1,200 $11 $11
Suits Us 54 1, Attitudinal Miss, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-24.86 36.56 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight.

(11) 54.5 Damion McIntosh R5806.   Tillzale 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Crystal Finale - Tillzaway (King of Brooklyn) Garry Schwenke (Warwick) (5-1-0-1 $16,250)

Mr D F Faulkner Mrs J E Faulkner ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Royal Blue, Yellow Sleeves, Light Blue Stars, Checked Cap

Career:5-1-0-1 $16,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 WNBL 1400 Heavy 27/06/2015 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Thomas Sadler (1) 56.5  $15,000 $270 $5 $9 $10
Northern Soul 58.5 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-29.64 38.36 In Running:  /3/5
5-12 GEES 1300 Synthetic 14/08/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)   Luke Currie (8) 58  $23,000 $690 $12 $21 $21
Euston Road 55.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-18.19 36.12 In Running:  /4/6
5-8 PAKS 1600 Synthetic 3/09/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Currie (1) 58  $23,000 $690 $5 $9 $10
Skeptical Gal 58 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-41.71 36.40 In Running:  /1/1
3-14 HTON 1600 Soft 21/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Michelle Payne (4) 56.5  $20,000 $1,600 $6 $7
Dulverton 54 1, God Will Do, 58.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 2.2 LEN, 1-40.33 36.32 In Running:  /5/1
1-9 PAKM 1600 Good 10/10/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)   Noel Callow (4) 58  $20,000 $11,000 ($2,000),  $6 $8.50 

$8.50
Commiserate 55.5 2, Vandancer (NZ), 55.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  35.80 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Checked near the 1000m.

(12) 54 Stephanie Lacy (a3) R5607.   Chilli Beach (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Strada - Turbine (Jetball) Gail Harrison (Beaudesert) (39-4-4-7 $65,665)

K Sawyers & D Sawyers
White, Dark Blue Chevrons, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cuffs, Diamonds Cap

Career:39-4-4-7 $65,665 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 31-3-4-4 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-11 DOOM 1350 Good 9/09/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Sheree Drake (3) 54  R57 $20,000 $400 $101 $101
Kissed By Destiny 53.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-19.88 34.14 In Running:  /6/6
6-9 IPSW 1350 Good 16/09/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Sheree Drake (9) 54  R57 $20,000  $41 $41
Gotyacovered 56 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-19.18 35.70 In Running:  /4/4
5-7 BDST 1300 Good 30/09/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 1)   Sheree Drake (7) 59  R57 $20,000 $400 $17 $17
Duchess Molly 56 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-16.84 36.32 In Running:  /7/7
5-11 WARW 1500 Firm 10/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Sheree Drake (10) 57  R56 $10,000  $5 $5
Sherbet 55.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-29.23 36.35 In Running:  /7/5
1-8 GATT 1400 Soft 29/10/2015 0 - 62 (Race 7)  54 S Lacy (4) 54.5 (51.5) R55 $12,000 $7,800 $4.80 $3.80 $3.80F
Midnight Curfew 57 2, Ollie Runs Riot, 59, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-24.85 35.59 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
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3 01:12PM JUSTIN BRIGGS COMMEMORATIVE Class 3 Plate  1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

(3) 59 Glenn Lynch R5301.   Sum It Up (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Zizou - More Than Sum (USA) (More Than Ready (USA)) Diane G Murphy (Beaudesert) (33-3-1-4 $32,000)

C E Murphy
Brown And Pink Checks, White Sleeves, Brown And Pink Checked Cap With White Peak And Pom Pom

Career:33-3-1-4 $32,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-1-1-3 Soft: 9-2-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

9-11 IPSW 1200 Good 10/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Terry Treichel (5) 54  R55 $16,000  $31 $31
Best of Times 57 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-09.92 34.89 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner on a number of occasions shortly after the start.
1-12 MWBH 1200 Soft 3/08/2015 BM50 (Race 7)  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 57  R46 $15,000 $8,200 $11 $11
Our Boy Ben 59 2, Spinifex Fire, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  37.60 In Running:  /8/7
6-9 LISM 1200 Good 24/08/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Terry Treichel (9) 54  R50 $15,000 $275 $26 $26
Redwolf 58.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-09.53 34.85 In Running:  /8/8
6-10 LISM 1400 Good 4/09/2015 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Terry Treichel (3) 56.5  R50 $15,000 $275 $11 $9 $9
Repo Zest 59.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-23.98 35.73 In Running:  /6/5
8-10 LISM 1400 Soft 24/09/2015 BM55 (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (7) 56  R49 $15,000 $275 $26 $26
Moringa's Stroller 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-23.56 36.36 In Running:  /5/5

(5) 59 Lee Attard (a2) R5402.   Wylie (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN OR BLACK H) Mail Train - Sparkling Lass (Catbird) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (20-4-2-2 $31,625)

J E Harvey & Mrs G Harvey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,700
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:20-4-2-2 $31,625 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-3-2-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 5-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-2 Distance: 10-1-1-2

3-10 WARW 1100 Good 18/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  56.5 Brooke 
Stower

(8) 56.5  R60 $7,000 $700 $8

Rip Rip Woodchip 56.5 1, Bombproof, 56, 2, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-03.92 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
8-11 KCOY 1060 Good 24/04/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(4) 57  R60 $12,000  $7 $5 $5

Gold Buttons 56 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-02.97 35.66 In Running:  /3/2
8-8 TWBA 1050 Good 16/05/2015 CG&E 0 - 70 (Race 4)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(8) 54  R59 $14,000  $9 $11

Bush Caviar 56.5 1, 18.30 LEN, 1-02.31 34.95 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Travelled wide throughout.
2-6 STAN 1200 Good 17/10/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 3)  55 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(3) 60 (58.5) R57 $8,000 $1,600 $3.20

Cover Up 55 1, Real Tricky 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-10.72 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
5-7 TWBA 1000 Good 3/11/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54.5 Emma Ljung (3) 55  R57 $7,500  $6
The Robber 55.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-00.34 35.47 In Running:  /1/1

(10) 57.5 Michael Schrapel (a3) 
R59

03.   Felix 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Acinonyx (Catbird) Len Bryant (Warwick) (8-2-1-1 $16,150)

C R Shelley & Mrs M L Shelley
Gold, Black Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Career:8-2-1-1 $16,150 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-0 Soft: 2-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

2-14 CSNO 1200 Soft 11/04/2015 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Allan Chau (1) 56.5  R50 $8,000 $1,325 $11 $11
Beau Lake 56.5 1, Steel Fixer 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-13.50 37.40 In Running:  /1/1
6-11 WARW 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Allan Chau (5) 59.5  R60 $7,000  $2.80F
Rainy Grey 55 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-09.82 00.00 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Rider reported that in his opinion the gelding raced flat today.
5-9 WARW 1100 Firm 10/10/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ron Goltz (7) 59  R59 $10,000  $6 $7 $7
Mount Perry 56 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-04.29 34.18 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced wide from the 700m.
3-4 GATT 1100 Soft 29/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 R Goltz (1) 56.5  R59 $12,000 $1,200 $2.70 $3 $3
Geejay 56 1, Deep Crossing, 55, 2, 0.4 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-05.18 34.63 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Stood flatfooted at the start and lost significant ground. Trainer L. Bryant was advised that a warning would be placed on the horse.
1-8 TWBA 1100 Good 3/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 M Schrapel (8) 59 (56) R59 $7,500 $4,875 $2F
Kynance Cove 56 2, Organized Chaos, 54.5, 3, 2.8 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-07.02 36.06 In Running:  /3/3

(2) 57.5 Terry Treichel R5304.   Mount Perry (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Sir Topaz - Em Kay Gee Gee (Keltrice) Mark Palmer (Beaudesert) (11-2-0-0 $14,800)

J E Harvey & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap, Lime Green Seams

Career:11-2-0-0 $14,800 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0

6-10 BDST 1200 Firm 6/03/2015 CL2 (Race 10)  54 Travis Wolfgram (3) 54.5  R55 $16,000  $10 $11
Igneous 59 1, 5.60 LEN,  35.09 In Running:  /4/3
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7 03:42PM COLLEEN BURGESS MEMORIAL BenchMark 65 Handicap  
1500M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

Scaled +1kg

(7) 59 Glenn Lynch R6301.   Code Word 
(9) (BROWN G) More Than Ready (USA) - Vocabulary (Encosta de Lago) Ruth Cooper (Moonbi) (78-7-14-6 $245,625)

Ms R L Cooper & R G Scherf ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,000
Gold, Red Maltese Cross, Blue Armbands, Red Cap

Career:78-7-14-6 $245,625 Firm: 4-2-1-1 Good: 34-2-4-2 Soft: 28-1-5-2 Heavy: 12-2-4-1 First-up: 8-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0

1-10 GRAF 2356 Good 12/07/2015 BM60 (Race 1)  54 Andrew Adkins (2) 58 (56.5) R52 $15,200 $8,400 $2.90 $3.50 $3.50F
Lord Zof 56 2, Duelling Goddess (NZ), 57, 3, 6.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  36.00 In Running:  3/3/1
5-9 GOSF 2100 Heavy 23/07/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Andrew Adkins (3) 55.5 (52.5) R58 $22,000 $525 $3 $4.40 $3.80
Bonus Spin 56.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 2-19.73 39.48 In Running:  6/6/6
9-14 TAMW 2100 Soft 31/07/2015 BM55 (Race 4)  54 Ms Mollie 

Partridge
(4) 60.5 (57.5) R58 $15,000 $275 $8.50

Elegies 59 1, 11.30 LEN, 2-21.56 00.00 In Running:  11/13/13
2-8 NCLE 3200 Good 8/08/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Jeff Penza (7) 54.5  R56 $22,000 $4,250 $7 $8
Thunder Set 54 1, Duelling Goddess (NZ) 54 3, 2 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 3-27.14 39.19 In Running:  7/7/6
3-6 MWBK 1000 Heavy 3/11/2015 SKELL SPRT (Race 7)  54 Glenn Lynch (4) 54  R56 $20,000 $1,955 $31
Infinite Bliss 54 1, Run Cannon Run, 56, 2, 3.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-00.60 37.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 59 Les Tilley (a2) R6702.   Putapavonit (BLKS)
(6) (BAY OR BROWN M) Shaft - Sigrun (Spectrum (IRE)) Norm Hilton (Warwick) (22-5-1-4 $73,350)

T R White, Mrs P L White & L R White
Yellow, Royal Blue Hoops, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Career:22-5-1-4 $73,350 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 16-4-1-2 Soft: 3-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 SCST 2200 Good 17/01/2015 BM 95 HCP (Race 1)  SC + 3kg  54 James Orman (9) 54 (53) R69 $65,000  $13 $15 $15
Double Impact 56 1, 8.70 LEN, 2-16.55 34.44 In Running:  2/2/1
S. Comments:Raced wide until passing the 1600m.
7-12 DOOM 2200 Good 7/02/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Tegan Harrison (10) 54  R69 $65,000  $31 $31
Artibai (GB) 56.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 2-14.79 34.83 In Running:  12/12/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-7 GCST 1400 Good 18/07/2015 CL5 (Race 4)  SC + 3kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (2) 54.5  R68 $16,000  $15 $16
Martilago 56 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-23.15 34.00 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-7 IPSW 1350 Good 26/08/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 8)  54 Michael Cahill (1) 58  R68 $20,000 $800 $21 $26
Queen Caesar 55.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-20.81 34.68 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
6-9 SCST 1600 Soft 2/09/2015 CL5 (Race 5)  54 Michael Cahill (1) 55  R68 $20,000  $4 $5 $5
Comacina 58 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-39.84 36.79 In Running:  6/6/5

(1) 56.5 Ron Goltz R5803.   Midnight Curfew 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) All Bar One - Flirting Rules (Octagonal (NZ)) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (10-2-1-0 $32,200)

M V Doherty ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Dark Green, Yellow Halves And Stars, Halved Sleeves With Yellow Stars, Dark Green Cap, Yellow Stars

Career:10-2-1-0 $32,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5KGkg  54 Brooke Stower (6) 57.5  R62 $16,000  $17 $21
Desert General (NZ) 59 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-12.04 34.76 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 800m.
4-9 TWBA 1100 Good 7/10/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 Tiffani Brooker (2) 58 (56) R61 $14,000 $700 $10 $7.50 $7.50
Beauxbaton 58 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-06.56 35.82 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:On return to scale rider reported that her saddle shifted soon after start, placing her at slight disadvantage for the remainder of the event.
5-7 IPSW 1350 Good 21/10/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 2)  54.5 Brooke 

Stower
(1) 54.5 (51.5) R61 $20,000 $400 $26 $31

Chillin With Dylan 58 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-19.23 34.29 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
2-8 GATT 1400 Soft 29/10/2015 0 - 62 (Race 7)  54 T Brooker (2) 59 (57) R60 $12,000 $2,400 $5 $6 $4.80
Chilli Beach 51.5 1, Ollie Runs Riot 59 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-24.85 35.59 In Running:  /3/3
6-12 TWBA 1625 Good 7/11/2015 BM65 (Race 2)  SC +1KGkg  54 Faith Elliott (8) 57 (54) R59 $14,000  $8 $10 $10
Pulsar 56.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-39.49 38.02 In Running:  /1/1

(8) 56.5  R5804.   Monsieur Hughes (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Henny Hughes (USA) - Paris Chic (Xaar (GB)) John Dann (Toowoomba) (21-3-1-3 $38,275)

J Dann & J Morrison
Blue, White And Gold Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:21-3-1-3 $38,275 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 16-2-1-3 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

4-11 IPSW 1200 Good 4/09/2015 CGE0-65HCP (Race 7)  54 Glen Colless (4) 58  R63 $16,000 $800 $11 $12
Outback Biff 53.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-09.96 34.75 In Running:  /10/8
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S. Comments:Severly checked near 300m when hung out across the heels of another runner.
9-11 BDST 1200 Good 15/03/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +3.5kg  54 Scott Galloway (3) 56.5  R55 $16,000  $13 $15
Roman Secret 55 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-10.52 35.62 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-7 GATT 1100 Heavy 18/09/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 James Orman (4) 55.5  R54 $16,000  $11 $11
It's All Irish 58 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-07.27 36.68 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
1-9 WARW 1100 Firm 10/10/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 F Jervis (8) 56  R53 $10,000 $6,500 $10 $12
Lupita 57 2, Chipewyan, 56, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.29 34.18 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Stewards questioned trainer in relation to the horse’s improved performance. He advised that first up from a spell on 18 September the gelding 
raced on a heavy track, which was to its detriment on that occasion and explained the poor performance. He added that the horse jumped out well 
subsequent to its first-up run and he expected a forward showing today based on that jump out and the fitness benefit the horse would have derived from its 
first-up start.
7-7 SCST 1200 Soft 1/11/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + .5kg  54 Fiona Jervis (1) 54  R57 $16,000  $26 $26
Bold Attraction 57 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-11.43 34.72 In Running:  /6/7

(7) 57.5 Gary Geran R5005.   Nador (BLKS)
(6) (BAY OR BROWN G) Nadeem - Thor's Daughter (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Mark Goodwin (Chinchilla) (42-3-8-3 $61,700)

M J Moloney, Ms M K Phillips, D A Mcinnes, M J Challenor, L S Hiscox, B P Dau, Miss L 
Fuller, J A Stella, Mrs D B Lumley, R J Burrell, M Challenor, D J Mulvenna & Dr D G R 
Forbes

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,000

Navy Blue, Red Quarters, White Chevron Sleeves, Red Quartered Cap

Career:42-3-8-3 $61,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 37-2-7-2 Soft: 4-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-4-1

5-8 TWBA 1300 Good 11/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Beau Appo (2) 55  R57 $14,000  $8 $7
Dazzling Halo 58.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-21.91 37.09 In Running:  /3/2
5-9 GYMP 1170 Good 25/07/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  55 Lyall Appo (4) 57  R56 $7,000  $4.40
Foregone 57 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-12.01 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Tightened between runners at the 900m.
5-9 TWBA 1100 Good 7/10/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 Les Tilley (8) 54.5 (52.5) R54 $14,000  $15 $17 $17
Beauxbaton 58 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-06.56 35.82 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-9 TWBA 1200 Good 24/10/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  SC + 3kg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(2) 54 (52) R54 $14,000  $21 $18

Pivotal Point 56 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-13.77 36.97 In Running:  /4/5
5-8 IPSW 1100 Soft 5/11/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (5) 54  R51 $16,000  $17 $17
Huncha Duncha 59 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-05.56 35.12 In Running:  /4/5

(11) 57.5 Brooke Stower (a0) 
R63

06.   Starwood 

(4) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Ossie Cossie (Mister C. (USA)) John W Collins (Warwick) (8-3-1-1 $33,250)

J W Collins & J H Collins ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Black And White Stripes, Red Sleeves Gold Armbands And Red Cap

Career:8-3-1-1 $33,250 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 6-2-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 3-2-0-1 Track and Distance: 
2-2-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0

8-10 TWBA 1050 Good 10/01/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Chris Maund (2) 57  R59 $14,000  $5 $7
American Spirit 54.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-04.65 36.39 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Ducked in leaving the 100m.  Jockey C. Maund reported at scale his mount was forced to race 3 wide throughout the event, and that the 
gelding was under pressure from the 400m and when asked for an effort failed to respond to his riding and proved disappointing.
2-10 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kgkg  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 56.5  R58 $10,000 $2,000 $7 $7.50
River Georgia 53.5 1, To Be King 56.5 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.09 34.35 In Running:  /1/1
1-12 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 K Yoshida (5) 58  R58 $7,000 $4,550 $4EF
Superduty 56.5 2, One Big Party, 56.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.75 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 TWBA 1000 Good 23/05/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 T Brooker (8) 59 (56) R61 $14,000 $9,100 $2.80 $2.50 $2.60F
Limerick Moon 51.5 2, Pearly Court, 54, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-00.16 35.67 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover throughout and laid out under pressure in the home straight.
7-8 TWBI 1100 Good 12/06/2015 CL2 (Race 9)  SC 3kg  54 Taylor Williams (2) 59 (56) R65 $14,000  $2.60 $3.50 $3.50F
Scenic Road 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-06.79 36.92 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Made heavy contact with the running rail near the 800m, became unbalanced and lost ground. When questioned as to the horse’s disappointing 
performance, apprentice T. Williams advised that after making heavy contact with the rail near the 800m and again near the 600m, the gelding never 
travelled strongly from that point and failed to run on in the home straight, proving disappointing. Stewards will follow up with trainer J. Collins regarding the 
horse’s post-race recovery.

(9) 57.5  R6107.   Street Fever (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN H) Street Sense (USA) - Little Madame (Octagonal (NZ)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (12-2-2-3 $29,600)

M A Currie, L A Duggan, P J Hall, C J Hall, D J Brown, B J Hall, Mrs J Barsby & S C 
Canda
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-2-2-3 $29,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-2-2 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

1-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 E Ljung (4) 57.5  $14,000 $9,100 $3.20 $4.40 $4.40
Runaway Ruler 59 2, Foreward Strike, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-20.85 37.43 In Running:  /1/1
3-7 TWBA 1300 Good 6/06/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (4) 57.5  R59 $14,000 $1,400 $5 $6.50 $6.50
Bay Duke 56 1, Treasures Secret, 56, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-19.81 36.86 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:On returning to scale both trainer B. Currie and apprentice E. Ljung reported that the colt raced flat today, which they attributed to the horse 
not backing up from its last start.
2-7 TWBA 1300 Good 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Nathan Evans (3) 56.5  R59 $14,000 $2,800 $3 $4 $4
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Royal Blue, Gold Halves And Hooped Sleeves

Career:33-2-4-6 $46,575 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 24-2-3-4 Soft: 7-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-2

12-12 BDST 1400 Soft 9/04/2015 CL2 (Race 11)  54.5 Jeff Lloyd (4) 54.5  R55 $20,000  $7 $6
Dame Destiny 54 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-24.02 36.41 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Steadied when crowed slightly near the 400m
1-9 LISM 1400 Good 26/04/2015 BM50 (Race 4)  54 Alex Hearn (4) 56  R44 $15,000 $8,200 $5 $5
Man of Persia 54.5 2, After the Bounce, 56, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  36.00 In Running:  /1/1
10-13 GCST 1400 Good 9/05/2015 CL3 (Race 9)  SC +2kgkg  54 Alex Hearn (9) 54  R57 $16,000  $26 $31
Royal Scribe 58.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-23.49 36.02 In Running:  /8/12
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
2-13 GCST 1200 Good 17/10/2015 CGE0-62HCP (Race 7)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (6) 56 (54.5) R56 $16,000 $3,200 $13 $16 $16
Massive Attack 57.5 1, Heartbreak Harry 58 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.13 35.06 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
7-7 GCST 1200 Good 31/10/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 54 (52.5) R57 $16,000  $4.40 $5 $5
Olja 52 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-10.07 34.57 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Questioned re: disappointing performance, App. Eilbeck stated gelding travelled comfortably in early and middle stages.  Leaving 500m shifted 
out to improve at which point gelding failed to respond and proved very disappointing.  At a loss to explain disappointing performance after it had impressed 
her at its last start when 2nd first up from a spell. Trainer expressed dissapointment in performance and reported it had pulled up well following the event. 
Thought slow early tempo and sprint home did not suit gelding's style of racing. Vet exam - no abnormalities.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
28/10/2015 IPSW BM 75 HCP (Race 6) 1,200M

4 - 6 (3) 55.5 2LEN Nevetus
5 - 6 (2) 54 4.8LEN Hula Girl

24/10/2015 DOOM CG&E NMW (Race 4)  SC + 2kg 1,110M
7 - 11 (10) 57 3.8LEN Real Favulous
10 - 11 (6) 54.5 8.6LEN A Tissue a Tissue
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Gohardasun 56 1, Beauxbaton 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-20.96 37.31 In Running:  /4/3
1-9 TWBA 1650 Good 11/07/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Matthew Powell (3) 57 (54.5) R60 $14,000 $9,100 $2.50 $2.25F
Nandine Road 54 2, Vainqueur, 52, 3, 1.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  37.63 In Running:  /6/5
8-15 IPSW 1666 Good 24/07/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC 3.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (13) 59 (57) R64 $16,000  $6 $6.50
Lockiebe 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-40.63 36.15 In Running:  12/12/12
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner on jumping.

(8) 57.5  R5108.   Yahusha (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Chateau Istana (GB) - Besoraa (Mujahid (USA)) Tina Cotsiopoulos (Eagle Farm) (16-2-0-0 $13,350)

Mrs P J Mair
Gold, Black Heart And Armbands, Pom Pom on Cap

Career:16-2-0-0 $13,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-2-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

4-12 IPSW 1100 Good 17/09/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 7)  SC +3.5kg  54 Andrew Spinks (10) 54  R57 $17,000 $850 $13 $13
Military Manor 54.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-04.53 34.54 In Running:  /6/6
9-13 SCST 1000 Good 11/01/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Andrew Spinks (12) 54  R57 $16,000  $13 $13
Queen of Georgia 54 1, 7.20 LEN, 0-57.91 33.94 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-6 IPSW 1000 Soft 28/01/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Andrew Spinks (6) 54  R56 $20,000 $400 $26 $26
Red Diamonds 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 0-57.85 33.29 In Running:  /6/6
7-10 SCST 1000 Good 8/02/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54.5 Andrew 

Spinks
(4) 55  R55 $16,000  $21 $61 $61

Siliqua 57.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-58.74 35.01 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room near the 600m and had to be steadied.
7-8 IPSW 1100 Soft 5/11/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 7)  54 Andrew Spinks (6) 54  R52 $16,000  $21 $31 $31
Huncha Duncha 59 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-05.56 35.12 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(6) 57 Josh Oliver (a2) R6209.   Finnomony (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Publishing - Icemaze (Our Maizcay) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (18-3-2-3 $55,100)

J W Mckeering & S P Mckeering ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,300
Purple, White Omega, Purple Cap, White Omega

Career:18-3-2-3 $55,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-2-3 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1

8-11 DOOM 1630 Good 11/04/2015 3YF-SW (Race 5)   Jim Byrne (10) 56.5  R62 $75,000  $18 $21 $21
Sheiswhatsheis 56.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-38.92 35.06 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
6-9 TWBA 1300 Good 18/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Tiffani Brooker (9) 55 (52) R61 $14,000  $8 $10
Stormy Grey 54 1, 5.60 LEN,  36.38 In Running:  /9/9
5-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Brooke Stower (1) 55 (53.5) R60 $14,000  $5 $5
Lucky Ducky 53.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-41.07 38.77 In Running:  /3/4
2-9 STAN 1000 Good 17/10/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  55 Sean Palmer (8) 57 (55) R59 $8,000 $1,600 ($1,000),  $4
Tycoon Ace 59 1, Whatever Miss 52 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.00 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Inclined to hang in in the early stages.
1-8 TWBA 1050 Good 31/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 6kg  56.5 Josh Oliver (2) 58 (56) R60 $14,000 $9,100 $3.50 $3.90 $3.90
Dazet 58 2, Ibelieveicanfly, 54, 3, 3.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  35.63 In Running:  /2/2

(4) 57 Skye Bogenhuber R6010.   Magazine Miss (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Publishing - Shamsie (Danzero) Shane Iverson (Toowoomba) (13-3-2-1 $54,650)

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,500
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Peak

Career:13-3-2-1 $54,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-2-1 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1

1-8 KCOY 1200 Soft 26/02/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Nathan Evans (5) 55.5  R62 $12,000 $7,800 $2.40 $3 $3EF
Paradise Pink 55.5 2, Sweet And Savage, 53, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  37.14 In Running:  /3/2
4-9 TWBA 1000 Good 6/06/2015 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Nathan Evans (4) 57  R66 $14,000 $700 $7 $7
American Spirit 56.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-00.42 35.09 In Running:  /2/2
8-9 TWBA 1200 Good 20/06/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  54 Ron Goltz (5) 57  R65 $14,000  $8 $13
Brave Dazzler 58.5 1, 12 LEN, 1-13.88 37.40 In Running:  /6/8
4-9 GCST 1200 Good 14/10/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 8)   Luke Dittman (4) 59 (57) R63 $20,000 $800 $31 $61 $61
Nardoo 55.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-09.32 33.98 In Running:  /3/4
4-6 KCOY 1195 Heavy 30/10/2015 CL3 (Race 2)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(6) 54  R63 $12,000 $600 $2.70 $4.20 $4.20

Roubaix 56 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-10.73 36.56 In Running:  /6/6

(1) 56 Stephanie Lacy (a3) R4111.   Beyond the Storm (NZ) (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Any Suggestion - Miss Alini (NZ) (Bertolini (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (49-1-5-8 $28,325)

P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:49-1-5-8 $28,325 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 35-1-4-5 Soft: 11-0-1-3 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-3

3-6 GATT 1100 Soft 29/08/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC 5.5 KGkg  55 Jason Hoopert (4) 55.5  R47 $7,500 $750 $6
All Our Wives 55 1, Amaizing Dragon, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-05.64 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
6-7 BDST 1050 Good 11/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Jason Hoopert (4) 56  R47 $10,000  $41 $41
Choc Mountain 59 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-01.99 35.03 In Running:  /6/6
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5-8 TWBA 1650 Good 6/06/2015 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Melody O'Brien (8) 54  R69 $14,000  $5.50 $4.80
King Ludwig 56.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-41.03 37.05 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-8 TWBA 1650 Good 20/06/2015 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Ruby Ride (4) 58.5 (57) R68 $14,000  $5 $4.80 $4.80
Sport of Kings 54.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-42.98 38.61 In Running:  7/8/8

(4) 54 Ms Jodi Worley (a3) R6308.   Hula Girl (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Dane Shadow - Hooplahula (Strategic) Paddy Cunningham (Glen Innes) (25-3-4-3 $68,195)

P J Cunningham & Sunny Syn (Mgr: B J Scott) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,000
Gold, Red Armbands

Career:25-3-4-3 $68,195 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 16-1-3-3 Soft: 7-2-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-2

9-10 GRAF 1220 Good 2/06/2015 BM60 (Race 4)  54.5 Ms Jodi 
Worley

(1) 58 (56.5) R62 $15,000 $275 $8 $9

Racecraft 58.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-11.44 34.30 In Running:  /8/7
2-12 GRAF 1425 Good 13/06/2015 BM65 (Race 7)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (9) 54.5 (53) R60 $8,000 $1,325 $6.50 $6.50
Nautile 54 1, Right to Roam 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-24.20 35.26 In Running:  /10/10
2-11 CSNO 1400 Soft 23/06/2015 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (1) 57 (55.5) R60 $15,000 $2,900 $2.20 $3 $3F
Desperate Dan 55.5 1, Landale 58 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-24.44 37.71 In Running:  /7/7
2-10 GRAF 1400 Good 9/07/2015 MOTHERGIFT (Race 3)  54 Tegan Harrison (7) 54  R61 $46,000 $8,940 $13 $13
Shazza's Bubbles 59.5 1, Marmaduke's Lady 53 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.58 34.03 In Running:  /10/9
5-6 IPSW 1200 Heavy 28/10/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (2) 54 (51) R66 $20,000 $400 $7 $7
Rich Reward 53 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-12.71 35.53 In Running:  /5/6

(11) 54 Shannon Apthorpe R6209.   Barakula 
(5) (BAY G) Clang - Rose of Kwila (Mister Kwila) John Dann (Toowoomba) (17-4-2-1 $47,250)

J Dann, S W Pengelly, B Land, P A Dann & Mrs V G Dann ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800
Blue, White And Gold Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:17-4-2-1 $47,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-4-2-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0

1-9 TWBA 1000 Good 8/08/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 4kg  54 Michael 
Schrapel

(6) 58 (55) R54 $14,000 $9,100 $21 $21

All Troops 57.5 2, Conmigo, 53.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 2.8 LEN,  35.74 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. When questioned as to the improved performance, trainer expressed some surprise that the gelding was able to win 
today, however added that in his opinion the gear changes made for tonight’s event were to the horse’s advantage. He further added that he felt the horse 
also benefited by having it runs spaced leading into tonight’s event and therefore may adopt a similar pattern moving forward in the horse’s preparation.
6-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 29/08/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(3) 56.5 (53.5) R58 $14,000  $7 $7

Ibelieveicanfly 51 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-01.82 36.34 In Running:  /4/5
1-11 BDST 1400 Good 11/09/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(6) 55  R57 $10,000 $6,500 $15 $15

Oh My Rocket 55.5 2, Amajill, 57, 3, 5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.81 In Running:  /1/1
9-9 GCST 1400 Soft 26/09/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(7) 54  R61 $16,000  $8 $10 $10

Coastal Gem (NZ) 51 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-23.78 36.15 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the performance, Trainer J Dann stated that the gelding failed to handle the wet conditions following a downpour 
immediately prior to the race.  Mr Dann noted that the gelding had previously performed poorly when racing on a soft track.
1-8 TWBA 1310 Good 3/10/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(1) 56  R60 $14,000 $9,100 $4.80 $6.50 $6.50

Wow Factor 56.5 2, Lord Beaufort, 59, 3, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  36.28 In Running:  /1/1

(6) 54 Ron Goltz R5510.   Kodo 
(5) (BROWN G) Sequalo - Winsome Dancer (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (18-2-0-3 $26,050)

B J Bauer & Assured Bloodstock (Mgr: S J Davoren) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Royal Blue, Red Diamonds, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:18-2-0-3 $26,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-0-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1

8-11 SCST 1200 Soft 12/04/2015 CL2 (Race 12)  SC +0.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (5) 54.5  R60 $20,000  $5.50 $7 $6.50
Our Rock O'reilly 56 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-13.68 36.85 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-11 GCST 1200 Good 15/08/2015 CGEBM65HCP (Race 8)  54 Anthony Allen (7) 55.5  R58 $16,000  $11 $9 $9
Roubaix 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-09.89 34.05 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
10-12 DALB 1400 Good 24/09/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Ron Goltz (1) 55  R57 $16,000  $11 $11
Stonecast 54.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-24.72 37.96 In Running:  /7/11
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 800m. Held up for clear running when rounding the home turn.
5-11 SCST 1400 Good 11/10/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 3kg  54 James Orman (1) 55  R56 $16,000  $51 $61
Riva Romantica 55.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-23.85 35.97 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Had some difficulty obtaining clear running in the early stages  of the home straight and had to be steadied from heels near the 300m.
3-7 GCST 1400 Good 24/10/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  SC + 2kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (2) 54  R56 $16,000 $1,600 $8 $9 $9
Amajill 56.5 1, Real Rocker, 58, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-23.04 33.84 In Running:  /4/4

(9) 54  R5411.   True Prince (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Not a Single Doubt - Love the Feeling (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Bryan Dais (Eagle Farm) (33-2-4-6 $46,575)

Mrs V C Williams
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S. Comments:Shifted in of its own accord near the 400m, made contact with the running rail and became unbalanced.
5-10 NNGO 1000 Good 19/09/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Jason Hoopert (5) 55  R47 $7,000  $7.50
Issy Command 56.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-57.70 00.00 In Running:  //
3-5 GYMP 1030 Good 26/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Jason Hoopert (5) 55  R47 $7,000 $700 $7.50
Shoulda to Shoulda 59 1, Embraer, 60.5, 2, 13 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-01.96 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
4-4 GATT 1100 Soft 29/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Stephanie Lacy (4) 54 (51) R47 $12,000 $600 $12 $11 $11
Geejay 56 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-05.18 34.63 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously with its head in the air from approaching the 900m until leaving the 800m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
5/11/2015 IPSW CG&E CL3 (Race 7) 1,100M

5 - 8 (5) 54 3.7LEN Nador
7 - 8 (6) 54 8.1LEN Yahusha

29/10/2015 GATT CL2 (Race 3) 1,100M
3 - 4 (1) 56.5 4.9LEN Felix
4 - 4 (4) 54 7.2LEN Beyond the Storm (NZ)

10/10/2015 WARW CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg 1,100M
1 - 9 (8) 56  Mount Perry
5 - 9 (7) 59 2.9LEN Felix
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6-11 DALB 1000 Heavy 5/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Nathan Evans (5) 59  R70 $14,000  $4.40 $5 $5
Going Going Gone 56 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-00.60 35.82 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start. Shifted out and away from another runner shortly after the start and made contact with another 
runner. Blundered near the 900m and again near the 500m.
4-9 DALB 1000 Good 24/09/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Nathan Evans (4) 58  R69 $16,000 $800 $3.20 $3.60F
Rustic Play 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-58.65 35.56 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Bumped another runner on jumping. Raced in restricted room from the 700m until the 400m. Laid in under pressure over the concluding stages.
3-7 IPSW 1200 Good 9/10/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  54 Nathan Evans (3) 57  R68 $16,000 $1,600 $7.50 $9 $10
Red Bowers 58 1, Rile, 53, 2, 1 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-09.61 35.00 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn, having to be steadied from heels.
1-12 CHIN 1200 Good 7/11/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 N Evans (11) 59.5  R66 $7,600 $4,940 $4EF
Maximum Merritt 55.5 2, Baremin, 58.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-09.69 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shifted in under pressure in the straight after racing wide without cover during the middle stages.

(2) 55 Skye Bogenhuber R7005.   Nevetus 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Conatus - Snowy Weather (Mighty Avalanche) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (21-5-6-4 $152,850)

R E Koch & Mrs J Koch ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $33,300
Cerise, Orange Band And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:21-5-6-4 $152,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-4-6-4 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1

1-7 MKAY 1300 Good 4/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 David J 
Simmons

(2) 58  R71 $15,000 $9,750 ($8,500),  $2.70 
$3.20 $3

Mishani Invada 54 2, Dash of Wizzard, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.53 In Running:  /3/3
5-12 CRNS 1250 Good 25/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 10)  54 David J 

Simmons
(6) 58  R74.5 $13,000  $4 $4.60 $4.60

Aerial Ping Pong 54 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-13.00 34.80 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Rounding the first turn improved onto heels and had to be steadied.
1-11 CRNS 950 Good 12/09/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Stephen Wilson (11) 57  R73 $20,000 $12,800 $4.40 $5 $5
Strictly Magic 54 2, Maurizio, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //9
7-13 TOWN 1300 Good 19/09/2015 F&M CL6 (Race 6)  54 David J 

Simmons
(7) 58  R75.5 $26,000  $4.40 $5 $5

Zindzela 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-16.95 34.50 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner at the start.
4-6 IPSW 1200 Heavy 28/10/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Luke Tarrant (3) 55.5  R72 $20,000 $800 $4.80 $3.80 $3.80
Rich Reward 53 1, 2 LEN, 1-12.71 35.53 In Running:  /3/3

(8) 54.5 Glenn Lynch R6506.   Epic Choice (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Unspoken Choice (Giant's Causeway (USA)) John Wallace (Gold Coast) (40-7-4-1 $86,220)

Mrs M M Wallace
Red, Black Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:40-7-4-1 $86,220 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-4-3-0 Soft: 13-2-1-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-0

1-10 CSNO 1400 Soft 29/05/2015 BEEF WEEK (Race 7)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (5) 54 (52.5) R67 $25,000 $14,410 $3.20 $3.20F
War Ends 57.5 2, Bingo Bobby, 54, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  37.60 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Unable to improve rounding the home turn when held up on heels.
12-14 SCST 1400 Good 8/06/2015 CGEBM75HCP (Race 6)  54 Bridget Grylls (14) 56.5 (54.5) R70 $50,000  $15 $15
Written Above All 57 1, 8 LEN, 1-23.28 35.32 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Apprentice B. Grylls was questioned regarding the tactics adopted in the early stages when she allowed her mount to stride forward to the lead, 
which was in contrast with its most recent starts.  She stated that after beginning well she elected to stride forward to the lead as she was of the view that 
she would be caught wide.   Trainer J. Wallace stated that he had instructed Grylls to settle in a handy position with cover but was satisfied that after 
begining well that Grylls  allowed the horse  to stride forward to the lead. Trainer reported the horse may be sent for a spell.
7-12 IPSW 1100 Good 5/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (7) 59 (56) R70 $20,000  $17 $26 $26
Groovy Gal 55 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-03.46 34.37 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Checked at the start when crowded for room.
8-9 IPSW 1200 Good 16/10/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 3)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (3) 56 (54) R69 $16,000  $26 $26
Royal Occasion 56.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-09.40 34.25 In Running:  /7/7
9-10 GCST 1400 Good 31/10/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (9) 55.5 (53.5) R68 $16,000  $26 $26
Dousaichi 56 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-21.84 35.56 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages before being ridden forward to obtain a position outside the leader near the 900m.

(3) 54 Melody O'Brien R6507.   Hussy Erin (BLKS)
(7) (GREY M) Hussonet (USA) - Erin (Brief Truce (USA)) Lynda Powell (Toowoomba) (39-6-3-2 $57,825)

I J Gillespie & Mrs S L Gillespie ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Royal Blue, Mauve Check Quarters

Career:39-6-3-2 $57,825 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 31-5-3-2 Soft: 6-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0

1-7 TWBI 1650 Good 21/03/2015 BM70HCP (Race 1)  54 Melody O'Brien (4) 57.5  R65 $10,000 $6,500 $3 $3.30 $3.20
Cebile 54 2, Deep Heat, 54, 3, 2.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Dwelt at the start and lost ground.
3-9 TWBA 1625 Good 18/04/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  54 Melody O'Brien (3) 54  R69 $14,000 $1,400 $8 $10 $10
Chantilly Miss 52.5 1, King Ludwig, 58, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-39.54 38.68 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously for a short distance rounding the turn near the 1300m.
2-6 JAND 1500 Good 23/05/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Melody O'Brien (3) 55  R69 $9,500 $1,900 $4.80
Gaelstorm 57.5 1, Storm Magic 55 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-31.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began well but failed to go the early speed and drifted back in the field and remained towards the tail of the field despite the efforts of the 
rider. The rider stated that she was a loss to explain why the horse got so far back despite her attempts to improve the horse’s position. She added the horse 
was coming into the race at approximately the 600 metre point and began to make ground on the leaders and finished off the race well.
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4 01:48PM RAY BUNCH MACHINERY RQ CANNONBALL SERIES 
BenchMark 65 Handicap   800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(9) 63 James Orman (a0) R7301.   Rumour And Scandal 
(9) (BROWN G) Elusive Quality (USA) - Kenbelle (Kenmare (FR)) Les Clarke (Warwick) (25-4-3-2 $121,463)

L Clarke, S Clarke, R Watts & N Watts ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Royal Blue, White Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:25-4-3-2 $121,463 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 13-2-3-1 Soft: 10-2-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-11 RHIL 1200 Firm 27/10/2012 BM85 (Race 8)  54 Christian Reith (11) 55  R77 $85,000 $1,000 $15 $26 $26
Big Bonanza 54.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-09.49 34.36 In Running:  /11/9
12-15 RHIL 1200 Good 11/05/2013 BM85 (Race 8)  54 Jason Lee (2) 54 (54.5) R75 $85,000  $19 $26 $26
Disciple 55.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-10.44 35.24 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Rider permitted to ride .5kg overweight. Hampered near 100m when attempting to improve. Post race vet revealed gelding to be displaying 
cardiac arrhythmia.
7-12 DALB 1000 Good 16/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 James Orman (10) 60.5  R78 $16,000  $11 $11
Sun Will Shine 54.5 1, 7.60 LEN,  35.12 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
6-6 GCST 1200 Good 7/02/2015 CL5 (Race 3)  54 Kelvin Wharton (4) 59  R76.5 $16,000  $18 $16 $16
Simply Smart 55.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-10.88 33.94 In Running:  /3/4
8-8 DALB 800 Good 7/03/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(7) 54.5  R74.5 $10,000  $17 $17

The Conspirator 59.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-45.36 32.47 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start and made contact with another runner. Momentarily steadied when placed in restricted rom near the 200m.

(13) 62  R7102.   Captain Clayton 
(9) (BAY G) Danbird - Princess By Night (Twenty Four Karat (USA)) Barry P Phillips (Nanango) (58-10-4-9 $204,550)

B P Phillips ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Maroon, Gold Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:58-10-4-9 $204,550 Firm: 3-2-0-0 Good: 41-6-2-7 Soft: 10-2-1-1 Heavy: 4-0-1-1 First-up: 13-3-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Hannah Phillips (1) 61 (59) R69 $7,000 $4,550 $3EF
I'm No Ruby 53 2, Attitudinal Miss, 53, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
1-11 GAYN 1000 Firm 6/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Hannah Phillips (1) 62.5 (60.5) R71.5 $8,500 $5,525 $4.20
Flight Command 57 2, Kiara Queen, 55, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
1-7 WARW 1100 Good 27/06/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Hannah Phillips (4) 57 (55) R73 $7,000 $4,550 $4
Lord Pyrus (NZ) 59 2, Perfect Glory, 53, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /3/3
9-11 GRAF 1000 Good 9/07/2015 BM60 (Race 1)  54 Hannah Phillips (6) 60  R62 $20,200 $275 $17 $21 $21
Raido 59.5 1, 10.10 LEN, 0-56.32 33.41 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages.
7-12 NNGO 1200 Firm 1/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Hannah Phillips (4) 65 (63) R74.5 $7,000  $4.20F
Kiara Queen 52 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-09.95 36.40 In Running:  /2/2

(10) 61.5  R7003.   Alpine Dragon (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Mountain of Love (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Colt Prosser (Wauchope) (35-6-8-5 $77,325)

Mrs T Prosser & Miss H M Davison ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Royal Blue Cap

Career:35-6-8-5 $77,325 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-3-3 Soft: 14-2-4-2 Heavy: 4-2-1-0 First-up: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1

2-9 TAR 1000 Soft 17/05/2015 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Ms Mollie 
Partridge

(7) 61 (58) R64 $15,000 $2,900 $5 $4 $4.40

Ice Chiller 55.5 1, Battle Street 58 3, 0.10 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-00.28 35.79 In Running:  /1/1
1-12 TAR 1007 Soft 5/06/2015 BM60 (Race 8)  54 Ms Mollie 

Partridge
(6) 61 (58) R64 $15,000 $8,200 $4.20 $4.60 $4.60

Fun With Indy 59.5 2, Hashtag Noidea, 52, 3, 1 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  36.68 In Running:  /2/1
10-12 KEMP 1000 Heavy 14/06/2015 WCPE SPR (Race 6)  54 Ms Belinda 

Hodder
(4) 54  R68 $15,000 $275 $4.20 $3.80 $3.80F

Ms Wicked Wanda 52.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-01.30 00.00 In Running:  /8/3
3-9 CESS 900 Soft 7/07/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Ms Mollie 

Partridge
(1) 60.5 (57.5) R68 $15,000 $1,425 $3.80EF

Myseventeenseventy 52 1, Eye Striker, 60.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-53.00 00.00 In Running:  //2
9-11 TAR 1000 Soft 23/10/2015 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Ms Mollie 

Partridge
(8) 65 (63) R68 $15,000 $275 $7 $9 $9

Michelle's Gift 58 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-59.09 35.81 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn.

(1) 61 Sabbir Alam (a3) R6904.   Igneous (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Rock of Cashel (IRE) - Glamour Baby (Zeditave) Steele Ryan (Deagon) (8-4-0-1 $54,350)

Mrs L A Morton & Mrs G M Ryan
Black, Gold Cup, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:8-4-0-1 $54,350 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 3-2-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
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6 03:05PM RAILWAY HOTEL ALLORA RQ SUMMER PROVINCIAL SERIES 
BenchMark 75 Handicap  1350M
Prizemoney: 1st: $12800 2nd: $4000 3rd: $2000 4th: $800 5th: $400

(1) 58.5 Tiffani Brooker (a2) 
R73

01.   Real Favulous 

(5) (BAY G) Real Saga - Miss Glamour Puss (Lion Hunter) Donald Baker (Toowoomba) (30-7-3-1 $126,550)

Mrs J R Simmons, A J Simmons & S S Simmons ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $19,300
Black, Green Stripes

Career:30-7-3-1 $126,550 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 21-4-3-0 Soft: 6-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1

9-14 GCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 1MW (Race 4)  54 Michael Cahill (12) 55.5  R80 $65,000  $7 $8 $8
Wobbly Boots 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-09.17 34.12 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Had to be steadied when tightened for room near the 900m.
5-10 DOOM 1050 Good 12/09/2015 NMW (Race 1)  SC +3 KGkg  54 James Orman (2) 59 (57) R79 $65,000 $1,300 $8 $9 $9
Twisted Mountain 52.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-00.92 33.59 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
12-13 DOOM 1200 Good 26/09/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(12) 61 (59) R79 $65,000  $26 $41 $41

Frilly Curtain 55.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-09.95 34.59 In Running:  /13/11
7-11 DOOM 1110 Soft 24/10/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 4)  SC + 2kg  54 Brooke Stower (10) 57 (54) R77.5 $65,000  $31 $31
Tisani Tomso 55 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-04.25 34.07 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
10-16 DOOM 1350 Good 31/10/2015 NMW (Race 8)  SC + 3.5kg  54 Brooke Stower (8) 58 (55) R76.5 $65,000  $26 $31
Magic Dallas 58.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-19.43 35.63 In Running:  /9/10

(10) 56.5 Terry Treichel R6902.   A Tissue a Tissue 
(6) (GREY G) Bradbury's Luck - Faris Jester (Rory's Jester) Andrew Gray (Moree) (20-5-1-1 $57,635)

Mrs L E Gray,  D J Schubert &  Mrs K A Bourke
Green And Black Quarters, Black Sleeves, Yellow Armbands, Green And Black Quartered Cap

Career:20-5-1-1 $57,635 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-4-1-0 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-11 TAR 1000 Soft 17/03/2015 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Ms Alena 
Skerritt

(3) 60.5 (57.5) R58 $15,000 $275 $17 $31 $31

Hammoon Boy 57 1, 8.40 LEN, 0-59.19 35.25 In Running:  /9/9
2-11 MREE 950 Good 6/09/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Jesse Graham (3) 57.5 (54.5) R56 $15,000 $2,900 $31
Sanvel 58 1, Manyana Miss 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-53.90 34.30 In Running:  /8/6
1-10 DUBB 1100 Good 21/09/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Adam Sewell (1) 57 (55) R57 $15,000 $8,200 $7
Spicy Angers 54 2, Dane de Lago, 58, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /1/1
1-10 CBLE 1200 Good 11/10/2015 CRYSTAL (Race 6)  54 Nathan Thomas (1) 54  R61 $20,000 $11,360 $10 $11
Infinite Bliss 54 2, Keep It Danish, 54, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /1/1
10-11 DOOM 1110 Soft 24/10/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 4)  SC + 2kg  54 James Orman (6) 54.5 (53) R72 $65,000  $12 $15 $15
Tisani Tomso 55 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-04.25 34.07 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Near the 300m was inconvenienced when tightened for room.

(7) 56 Brooke Stower (a0) R6803.   Stormy Grey (BLKS)
(4) (GREY G) Bradbury's Luck - Gentle Wind (Zip Home) Jim Hanna (Toowoomba) (12-4-1-2 $63,700)

J A Hanna, Mrs D K Hanna & A G Hanna ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Maroon, Light Blue Sash And Sleeves

Career:12-4-1-2 $63,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-3-0-2 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-2-1-2

1-9 IPSW 1200 Good 19/08/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 6)  54.5 Brooke 
Stower

(6) 55 (52) R62 $20,000 $12,800 $7.50 $7 $7

Red Bowers 57 2, Little White, 55.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  34.29 In Running:  /2/2
4-9 DOOM 1200 Good 9/09/2015 CG&E CL4 (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (8) 54 (51) R66 $20,000 $800 $4.20 $4.60 $4.60
Flamboyer 56.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-09.60 34.23 In Running:  /3/3
7-10 IPSW 1350 Good 23/09/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (5) 57.5 (54.5) R66 $20,000  $4 $3.40 $3.50F
Nozawa 57.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-20.91 35.51 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover throughout.
3-8 GCST 1400 Good 14/10/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 5)  54 Brooke Stower (7) 57 (54) R66 $20,000 $2,000 $5 $4.80 $5
Deconstructed 57 1, Fixation, 57, 2, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-22.36 35.52 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after the start.
1-5 IPSW 1350 Heavy 28/10/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Brooke Stower (4) 55 (52) R66 $20,000 $12,800 $2.30 $2.50 $2.20F
Good Job Bro 57 2, Savannah Dream, 55.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  35.88 In Running:  /2/2

(5) 56 Nathan Evans R6804.   Sun Will Shine 
(6) (BAY G) Excites - Quiet Smytzer (Made of Gold (USA)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (11-4-1-3 $35,340)

J A Dougall
White, Purple Sash And Quartered Cap

Career:11-4-1-3 $35,340 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-4-0-3 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-9 GATT 1100 Good 6/02/2015 BM70 (Race 9)  54 Nathan Evans (3) 59  R70 $16,000 $1,600 $3.20 $3 $3
Going Going Gone 54 1, Photobomb, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-04.28 34.18 In Running:  /2/4
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5-9 NNGO 1000 Firm 14/02/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Isabella 
Rabjones

(5) 59 (55) R65 $7,000  $2.60F

Captain Clayton 56.5 1, 6 LEN, 0-57.73 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shortly after the start bumped and taken inwards resulting in a runner to the inside being hampered. Rounding the hometurn contacted by 
another runner. Near the 100 metres was hampered when rider obliged to steady away from heels of another runner.
1-10 BDST 1200 Firm 6/03/2015 CL2 (Race 10)  54 Bobby El-Issa (6) 59  R64 $16,000 $10,400 $3.40 $5 $5
Tangent 54 2, Travel in Style, 57, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.09 In Running:  /1/1
1-9 SCST 1200 Heavy 5/04/2015 BM75 (Race 6)  54 Larry Cassidy (7) 55.5  R68 $50,000 $32,000 $11 $12
Passatorio 58 2, Cee the Dragon, 54, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  36.18 In Running:  /5/4
9-9 CANT 1250 Soft 29/04/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Larry Cassidy (5) 56.5  R65 $40,000 $450 $7 $9 $9
Mr Manhattan 56 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-16.01 36.81 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, made heavy contact with another runner becoming baldly unbalanced. Rider stated got further back than expected and was 
obliged to race in restricted room for some distance approaching the first turn.Had to be steadied when awkwardly placed between runners. A post race 
veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities.
5-6 KCOY 800 Heavy 30/10/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Jedidiah Hodge (4) 60 (57) R72.5 $16,000  $3.60 $6 $6
Dragon Street 59.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-45.22 33.57 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Shifted out approaching the home turn, drifting wider on the track.

(8) 59.5 Tiffani Brooker (a2) 
R66

05.   Boot Shaker 

(6) (CHESTNUT G) All Bar One - Honesty (Commands) John McMahon (Warwick) (27-6-6-3 $49,200)

Mrs K J Mcmahon
Cerise, White Sash And Sleeves

Career:27-6-6-3 $49,200 Firm: 3-0-2-0 Good: 15-4-3-1 Soft: 3-0-0-2 Heavy: 5-1-1-0 First-up: 6-3-2-0 Track: 6-3-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 5-3-1-0 Distance: 13-5-3-1

1-11 WARW 800 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   K Yoshida (1) 57.5  R59 $10,000 $6,500 $5.50 $8 $8
Sun Will Shine 57.5 2, Mr Good Looking, 57.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.68 0 In Running:  //1
3-7 GCST 900 Soft 11/02/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 K Yoshida (6) 54  R63 $20,000 $2,000 $9 $10
Time to Exceed 54.5 1, Shapin Lady, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-51.44 33.29 In Running:  //1
2-7 KCOY 800 Good 8/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 K Yoshida (6) 59  R64 $16,000 $3,200 $1.80 $2.10 $2F
Rapt in Rumba 58.5 1, Count Kawana 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-44.82 33.91 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Made the home turn awkwardly.
6-8 TWBI 925 Soft 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Brooke Stower (5) 59 (57.5) R65 $10,000  $4 $7 $7
Awesome Sight 53.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-55.92 36.03 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:While hanging out near the 500m, raced ungenerously, shifted out and bumped another runner. Rider reported at scale that her mount was 
inclined to lay out throughout the event.
1-10 DALB 800 Good 14/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 2)  54 B Stower (6) 58.5 (57) R64 $16,000 $10,400 $7 $7
Satan's Chariot 58 2, Polar Blitz (NZ), 58, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-46.28 33.60 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.

(4) 59.5 Hannah Phillips (a3) 
R70

06.   Lisa Fashionista (BLKS)

(7) (CHESTNUT M) Oamaru Force - Zedski (Zeditave) Barry P Phillips (Nanango) (27-6-3-3 $99,060)

B P Phillips ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Maroon, Gold Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:27-6-3-3 $99,060 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 19-4-3-2 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

7-7 GATT 860 Good 15/05/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 Rhiannon Payne (1) 58.5 (56.5) R78 $16,000  $2.90 $2.90
Torcello 55 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-49.60 00.00 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Stewards afforded rider R. Payne the opportunity to comment on the performance. She stated that the mare was unable to muster any early 
speed and as a result settled further back than she had anticipated. Jockey Payne added that her mount was under pressure for the entire event, however  
wasn't beaten far at the finish but was still slightly disappointing.
11-12 GRAF 1000 Firm 9/07/2015 KIRBY QLTY (Race 8)  54 Hannah Phillips (3) 54  R72 $51,000  $31 $41
Lyric 54 1, 10.80 LEN, 0-55.64 32.82 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Inclined to lay out throughout the event. Rider advised that her saddle slipped to the side near the 800m and she was unable to place the mare 
under full pressure down the straight.
8-8 DOOM 1050 Good 8/08/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (6) 57.5  R76 $65,000  $31 $31
Grenache 54.5 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-00.59 34.13 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout without cover.
6-6 TWBA 870 Soft 22/08/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Rhiannon Payne (1) 57 (55) R75 $14,000  $15 $15
Payback 54 1, 13.10 LEN, 0-49.96 33.26 In Running:  //6
8-10 IPSW 800 Good 16/10/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (1) 58  R74 $16,000  $12 $13
Zagazig 54 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-44.93 31.52 In Running:  //5

(3) 58 Stephanie Lacy (a3) R6307.   Life's Like That (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Sequalo - Pleasure Seeker (Nine Carat (USA)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (30-3-7-7 $60,500)

P A Secco
Yellow And Blue Checks, Blue Stars on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:30-3-7-7 $60,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-3-5-4 Soft: 5-0-2-2 Heavy: 4-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0

2-11 GCST 900 Good 11/07/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Sheree Drake (7) 57  R57 $16,000 $3,200 $17 $20
Casinomac 57 1, Otoshi 56 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-52.06 35.24 In Running:  //3
1-8 GATT 860 Good 17/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Sheree Drake (1) 57.5  R58 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $4.80
Lady Schiller 53.5 2, Thomas the Tank, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  33.50 In Running:  //1
2-8 GCST 900 Good 8/08/2015 BM65 (Race 3)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(2) 57.5 (55.5) R62 $16,000 $3,200 $3 $3.50 $3.50F
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Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

10-14 CANB 1300 Good 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Aaron Sweeney (3) 56.5 (53.5) $16,000  $17 $21 $21
Baylie Louise 56.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-19.29 37.24 In Running:  /11/11
7-10 K GR 1200 Good 1/08/2015 F&M MDN (Race 3)  56 Nick Heywood (2) 57 (54) $22,000 $375 $31 $26 $41
Tramotane 59 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-10.96 34.70 In Running:  /7/7
13-14 GOUL 1500 Good 17/08/2015 MDN (Race 6)  54 Aaron Sweeney (4) 55.5 (52.5) $15,000  $15 $20 $20
Honey Princess (FR) 54.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-31.12 37.80 In Running:  /13/12
11-13 TWBA 1000 Good 17/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC 3.5 KGkg  54 Tiffani Brooker (1) 57.5 (55.5) R $14,000  $15 $15
The Wanted Club 56.5 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-00.30 35.14 In Running:  /10/10
9-11 BDST 1400 Soft 31/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Adam Spinks (11) 56.5 (52.5) $7,500  $8
Ricochet Tobey 55 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-25.30 37.84 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near 600 metres when rider dislodged.

(7) 57.5  18.  (Em) Unit 
(5) (BAY G) Legal Opinion - Positio (Yallah Prince) Ken Kelly (Warwick) (11-0-0-0 $0)

K J Kelly
Lilac, White Spots, Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-10 GATT 860 Soft 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Melody O'Brien (2) 58.5  $7,500  $9
Let's Chill'em 51 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-51.02 00.00 In Running:  //5
11-12 BDST 1100 Good 11/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Kelvin Wharton (11) 54  R $10,000  $31 $26
Face the Sun 56.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-05.89 36.28 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
8-9 WARW 1100 Firm 10/10/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Melody O'Brien (3) 54  $10,000  $31 $51
Mount Perry 56 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-04.29 34.18 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Hampered at the start by another runner.
9-9 GATT 1100 Soft 29/10/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Melody O'Brien (9) 54  R $12,000  $26 $31
Claire Delores 53 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-05.49 00.00 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
7-8 TWBA 1100 Good 3/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Bradley Appo (3) 54 (54.5) $7,500  $21
Felix 56 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-07.02 36.06 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight and near the 50m made contact with the rail and became unbalanced.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
31/10/2015 BDST MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,400M

5 - 11 (2) 58.5 7LEN Boot Scootin' Pete
9 - 11 (11) 56.5 7.9LEN Wardeh

31/10/2015 TWBA MDN (Race 7)  SC + 2.5KGkg 1,200M
2 - 11 (9) 56 2.5LEN Shiba Sakura
3 - 11 (2) 59 3.3LEN Deputy Peck
7 - 11 (6) 57.5 7.8LEN Casperccino

30/10/2015 MREE MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,300M
3 - 9 (9) 59 1.1LEN Yours Truthfully
6 - 9 (3) 57 2.7LEN Diamond Racer

29/10/2015 GATT MDN (Race 4) 1,100M
8 - 9 (8) 58 6.2LEN Tycoon's Party
9 - 9 (9) 54 11.7LEN Unit

24/10/2015 CFTN MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,100M
5 - 12 (3) 56.5 6.2LEN So Rubenesque
7 - 12 (9) 58.5 7.1LEN Hay Life
8 - 12 (7) 56.5 8.4LEN Blumac
9 - 12 (5) 58.5 8.5LEN Cat Crew
11 - 12 (12) 56.5 11.8LEN Dragon Tale

17/10/2015 TWBA CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5 KGkg 1,000M
DNF (1) 57.5  Tycoon's Party
9 - 11 (4) 57.5 12.8LEN Casperccino

17/10/2015 TWBA F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC 3.5 KGkg 1,000M
5 - 13 (12) 58 8.9LEN Shiba Sakura
11 - 13 (1) 57.5 12.2LEN Wardeh

4/07/2015 TWBA MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,625M
6 - 11 (7) 55 4.5LEN Diamond Racer
11 - 11 (4) 57 17.9LEN Hay Life
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Aquator 55.5 1, Kwinana 54 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-51.83 32.83 In Running:  //1
2-7 KCOY 800 Good 23/08/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 2)  54 S Drake (1) 58.5  R63 $10,000 $2,000 $3.40 $3.70 $3.70
Dragon Street 59 1, Captain Tango 53 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.43 33.85 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Disappointed for a run approaching the 100m and was obliged to shift back to the inside to obtain clear running.
10-11 DALB 1000 Heavy 5/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Sheree Drake (2) 56  R64 $14,000  $8 $12
Going Going Gone 56 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-00.60 35.82 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight. Bumped with another runner near the 150m.

(14) 57.5 Michael Schrapel (a3) 
R66

08.   Jeptoo (BLKS)

(5) (BROWN M) Charge Forward - Take Heart (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (29-5-4-6 $39,640)

B Hudson, P Weise, A Skelton & A Blinco
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:29-5-4-6 $39,640 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 22-5-2-6 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 17-5-2-3

2-4 GATT 860 Soft 29/08/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  SC 0.5 KGkg  55 Michael 
Schrapel

(2) 59 (57) R63 $7,500 $1,500 $2.60F

Casual Connections 58 1, Mustola Gold 55 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-50.68 00.00 In Running:  //1
1-5 NNGO 800 Good 19/09/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Hannah Phillips (3) 59 (57) R64 $7,000 $4,550 $2.50
Latin American 59 2, Egiptienne, 59.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Rider dropped whip near 300m.
6-8 KCOY 800 Good 3/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Faith Elliott (6) 58 (55) R67 $16,000  $6 $7.50 $7.50
Dragon Street 6 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-44.81 33.22 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Hung in near the 700m inconveniencing another runner. Shifted in on its own accord making heavy contact with the running rail near the 50m 
and became unbalanced.
3-9 GAYN 1000 Good 10/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(8) 57.5 (54.5) R66 $8,500 $850 $5.50

Brady 'n' Me 59.5 1, Whatever Miss, 52, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-57.23 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide early, then hung in at the 650m making contact with another runner despite the efforts of the rider and then continued to lay in for 
the remainder of the event. Trainer Mr B Hudson was advised that a warning would be placed against the mare for her racing manners.
3-5 GYMP 850 Good 24/10/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  55 Hannah Phillips (2) 60 (58) R66 $7,000 $700 $2.70F
Ten to Life 51 1, Nug's Pocket, 55, 2, 2 LEN, 5.3 LEN, 0-50.92 35.84 In Running:  //

(15) 57 Ms Jodi Worley (a3) R6109.   Hide the Moon (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Moon Beam Kisses (Eagle Eyed (USA)) Paddy Cunningham (Glen Innes) (29-4-5-4 $52,325)

M Pearce & W Bishop
Yellow, Black Horseshoe, White Sleeves And Black Horseshoes, Yellow Cap, Black Horseshoe

Career:29-4-5-4 $52,325 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 20-3-4-3 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-13 TAMW 1000 Good 18/05/2015 BM55 (Race 8)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (4) 57 (55.5) R51 $15,000 $2,900 $8
Grande Zariz 55.5 1, New Player 55.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-56.77 34.47 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 GRAF 1120 Good 13/06/2015 CL3 (Race 1)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (4) 55.5 (54) R52 $8,000 $4,400 $2.80 $3F
Scorpion Prince 61 2, Wuzetian, 57.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.18 In Running:  /1/1
10-11 GRAF 1000 Good 9/07/2015 BM60 (Race 1)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (8) 56.5 (55) R55 $20,200 $275 $5 $5
Raido 59.5 1, 12.40 LEN, 0-56.32 33.41 In Running:  /5/8
11-14 GRAF 1106 Good 12/07/2015 CG&E BM55 (Race 7)  54 Tegan Harrison (13) 59  R55 $15,200  $4.40 $3.80 $3.80F
Beau Lake 56 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-03.69 34.33 In Running:  /1/1
5-6 IPSW 1020 Heavy 28/10/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 1)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (4) 56 (53) R64 $20,000 $400 $6.50 $7.50 $7.50
James is Blonde 56.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-00.06 35.00 In Running:  /2/2

(12) 56.5 Melody O'Brien R6010.   Jagonal 
(6) (BAY G) Lonhro - Our Jane (Lion Hunter) Shane Hamilton (Toowoomba) (47-6-9-7 $120,995)

Miss S J Richards & I J Bennett ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,000
Navy Blue, Orange Diamond

Career:47-6-9-7 $120,995 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Good: 35-6-6-3 Soft: 7-0-1-3 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-12 DALB 1000 Good 16/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 M J O'Brien (6) 55  R67 $16,000 $1,600 $10 $10
Sun Will Shine 54.5 1, Golden Trinkets, 56, 2, 4 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.12 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
3-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 28/01/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Melody O'Brien (8) 57.5  R67 $20,000 $2,000 $15 $17
Snitziola 55 1, Pure Reality, 55, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.03 35.14 In Running:  /3/4
7-10 WARW 1200 Soft 31/01/2015 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Melody O'Brien (5) 57.5  R67 $10,000  $8 $9
Gaelstorm 57.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-10.60 0 In Running:  /4/4
10-10 IPSW 800 Good 16/10/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Melody O'Brien (4) 56  R66 $16,000  $17 $21
Zagazig 54 1, 7 LEN, 0-44.93 31.52 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Lost a near fore plate in running.
7-7 TWBA 1000 Good 3/11/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54.5 Kenji Yoshida (6) 58.5  R64 $7,500  $8
The Robber 55.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-00.34 35.47 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels shortly after the start. Raced wide during the early and middle stages.

(16) 55.5  R6211.   Drinking Cocktails (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Mossman - Ndereba (Spinning World (USA)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (10-2-1-3 $41,700)

Ivanhoe Spelling Farm Synd(Mgr: C E N Scott),  Kemp Racing Synd (Mgr: K R Kemp) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,200
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves
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4-6 ROMA 1000 Good 4/04/2015 MDN (Race 1)  56 Cheryl Rogers (5) 56  R $10,000 $500 $6
Sagacious Lady 57 1, 10.80 LEN, 0-59.33 00.00 In Running:  //
2-9 GATT 1100 Good 7/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Les Tilley (6) 55.5  $12,000 $2,400 $10 $11
Bletchy Boy 56 1, Star of Piaf 57 3, 4.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-08.53 34.53 In Running:  /4/4
9-11 IPSW 1200 Soft 19/06/2015 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Emma Ljung (2) 54  R $16,000  $17 $17
Hidden Love 55.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-12.24 35.65 In Running:  /3/3
9-10 GCST 1100 Good 3/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(10) 54 (51) R $16,000  $61 $61

Greselin 57.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-03.61 33.86 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
5-12 CFTN 1100 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael Schrapel (3) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000  $5
Teemolton 57 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-04.10 00.00 In Running:  //

(13) 54 Terry Treichel 14.   Private Assistant 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - Tableau (End Sweep (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

S N Little & Mrs J A Dwyer
Royal Blue, White Vee Yoke And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-10 TWBA 1200 Good 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Brendon Newport (9) 54 (52) $14,000  $12 $16
Deep Down 52 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-14.22 37.04 In Running:  /7/6

(18) 55.5  15.  (Em) Dragon Tale (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Real Saga - Dragonet (BRZ) (Parme (USA)) John A P Smith (Toowoomba) (8-0-1-1 $4,500)

J A P Smith ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Pink, Brown Crossed Sashes

Career:8-0-1-1 $4,500 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1

2-11 IPSW 1350 Good 31/01/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Timothy Bell (10) 56  $10,000 $2,000 $3 $2.80
Billabong Bird 57 1, Love Stories 57 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-22.02 35.51 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Rider reported that after beginning well from his wide barrier and being caught wide, he elected to settle the horse further back than intended. 
Stewards noted his explanation.
6-12 GCST 1400 Good 22/02/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Travis Wolfgram (2) 54.5 (54) $13,000  $5 $6 $6
Tears 55.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-24.65 35.34 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shortly after start shifted out abruptly. Rider reported tendency to over-race which resulted in him racing further forward than he had originally 
anticipated.
6-12 GCST 1200 Good 1/03/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Jackson Morris (6) 55.5  R $13,000  $9 $10
Frisco Joe 59 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-11.82 35.42 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Contacted near 1100m. Near 900m checked lost ground when tightened for room.
7-12 GCST 1100 Good 12/07/2014 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Jackson Morris (9) 55.5  R $13,000  $11 $11
Casinomac 52.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-04.01 35.15 In Running:  /11/11
11-12 CFTN 1100 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Sabbir Alam (12) 56.5 (53.5) $7,000  $6
Teemolton 57 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-04.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover for the majority of the event.

(15) 57.5  16.  (Em) Tycoon's Party 
(4) (BROWN G) Tycoon Ruler - Party Ritz (Our Maizcay) John Thomas (Toowoomba) (5-0-0-0 $0)

J W Thomas, G J Over & Mrs S Over
Black, Red Spot And Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-10 GATT 860 Soft 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Michael Schrapel (7) 58.5 (56.5) $7,500  $6
Snow Robin 56.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 0-49.84 00.00 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow to jump
6-8 GATT 1100 Heavy 18/09/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Terry Treichel (6) 58  R $16,000  $21 $16 $16
Snuffle 55.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-08.34 38.37 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. On return to scale T. Treichel reported that his mount raced greenly throughout and as a result raced wide for the majority of the 
event.
9-14 TWBA 1200 Good 7/10/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Les Tilley (9) 58 (56) R $14,000  $17 $17
One More Chance 58 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-13.48 37.72 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously during the early stages of the event and had to be steadied from heels on a number of occasions.  Raced wide for the 
majority of the race. Raced greenly throughout the event.
LR-11 TWBA 1000 Good 17/10/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5 KGkg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(1) 57.5 (54.5) R $14,000  $31 $31

 34.74 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Rider dislodged near the 650m.
8-9 GATT 1100 Soft 29/10/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(8) 58 (55) R $12,000  $21 $21

Claire Delores 53 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-05.49 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(12) 55.5 Michael Schrapel (a3)17.  (Em) Wardeh 
(4) (BAY M) Bernardini (USA) - Brecon Rose (NZ) (Honor Grades (USA)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (6-0-0-0 $650)

W J Muras, S S Pagano, N E Pedersen, D N Nothdurft, Ms T J Skelton, M L Sky, Miss A 
M Skelton, A Legge, B J Ridley & R M Ridley
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Career:10-2-1-3 $41,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-1-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

4-8 SCST 1000 Good 3/06/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Emma Ljung (5) 54  R59 $20,000 $800 $12 $11
Night Rituals 59 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-57.88 33.95 In Running:  /1/1
9-9 TWBA 1200 Good 20/06/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(1) 54  R59 $14,000  $8 $9

Brave Dazzler 58.5 1, 13.80 LEN, 1-13.88 37.40 In Running:  /1/5
S. Comments:On returning to scale S. Bogenhuber advised that her mount travelled comfortably throughout the event, however when placed under pressure 
in the home straight proved disappointing. Trainer K. Kemp advised that following the disappointing performance tonight, he would review the filly’s current 
preparation, which may include sending the horse for a spell.
3-10 GCST 900 Good 10/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(8) 54 (51) R58 $16,000 $1,600 $10 $11

Deepest 59 1, Graceville, 52.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-50.89 32.91 In Running:  //1
1-8 TWBA 1000 Good 24/10/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(5) 55.5 (52.5) R60 $14,000 $9,100 $3.50 $4 $4

Uno Best 56 2, Squeemi, 51, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  34.94 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
6-9 DOOM 1050 Good 7/11/2015 CL6-SW (Race 4)   Brooke Stower (4) 52.5 (51) R62 $65,000  $26 $15 $15
Espiritu 55 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-00.79 33.76 In Running:  /1/1

(17) 55.5 Brooke Stower (a0) 
R62

12.   Heavenly Glass 

(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Tycoon Ruler - Heavenly Crown (Beautiful Crown (USA)) Julie Anderson (Oakey) (15-4-1-1 $40,725)

Anderson Pastoral Company Synd (R Anderson)
Black, White Seams And Sleeves, Black With White Stripes Cap

Career:15-4-1-1 $40,725 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

1-7 IPSW 800 Good 26/06/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC 2.5kg  54 Brooke Stower (4) 54  R58 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $7 $7
Grenache 59 2, Gunnaza, 59, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  31.79 In Running:  //2
5-7 GCST 900 Soft 4/07/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  SC +3.5kg  54 Brooke Stower (7) 54  R63 $16,000  $5 $5
Sassy Tycoon 56.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-52.18 33.91 In Running:  //3
1-7 GATT 860 Heavy 18/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)  54 Brooke Stower (6) 57  R62 $16,000 $10,400 $2.20 $2.25F
That's Jerry 55.5 2, Sunfast, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.75 In Running:  //2
4-12 IPSW 1100 Good 5/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (8) 54.5 (51.5) R65 $20,000 $800 $8 $13
Groovy Gal 55 1, 4 LEN, 1-03.46 34.37 In Running:  /2/2
2-6 TWBA 1050 Good 24/10/2015 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(1) 54  R64 $14,000 $2,800 $6 $6

One in One Out 52.5 1, Turbo Teddy 51 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-03.27 35.23 In Running:  /1/1

(6) 55.5 Glenn Lynch R5813.   Katika (BLKS)
(6) (GREY-BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Stopaz (Nine Carat (USA)) Ken Kelly (Warwick) (40-5-7-3 $60,700)

Ms F I Rimmer & L Morrissey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,500
Gold, Brown Horseshoe, Sleeves & Cap

Career:40-5-7-3 $60,700 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 27-4-4-3 Soft: 9-1-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-0 Track: 7-2-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-7 MILS 1200 Good 14/02/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Norifumi 
Yamada

(4) 56  R62 $9,000  $6

Gaelstorm 56.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-12.20 0 In Running:  //
10-11 WARW 1500 Soft 28/02/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Chris Maund (11) 58  R62 $14,000  $14 $15
Eagle Shaman 53.5 1, 13.80 LEN, 1-31.12 00.00 In Running:  /1/3
5-7 WARW 1350 Good 14/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 Tiffani Brooker (3) 54 (51) R60 $14,000  $21 $31
Aquatorial 56.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-18.78 00.00 In Running:  /3/4
8-9 GOON 1200 Good 11/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Manabu Kai (9) 56.5 (55) R60 $7,000  $10
I Do Care 58 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-10.23 00.00 In Running:  //
11-11 WARW 1350 Good 18/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ben Cornell (6) 58  R58 $7,000  $10
Tellzcay 56.5 1, 17.20 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments: A post-race veterinary examination revealed the gelding to be lame in the near fore fetlock.

(11) 54 Faith Elliott (a3) R5614.   I Got Trix 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) I Am Invincible - Snippety Eve (NZ) (Pins) Garry Schwenke (Warwick) (10-3-2-0 $24,150)

S Bennett
Red, Yellow Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Career:10-3-2-0 $24,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-3-0-0 Soft: 3-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-11 HAWK 1000 Heavy 19/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Adam Hyeronimus (4) 55  $22,000 $375 $8 $10 $10
General Thompson 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-59.05 35.41 In Running:  /2/1
1-10 ROMA 1000 Good 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Stephanie Lacy (10) 57.5 (54.5) $8,000 $5,200 $3F
Mower (NZ) 56.5 2, Irish Dark, 53.5, 3, 5.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and moved inwards.
1-8 TARM 1000 Good 26/09/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Stephanie Lacy (3) 58.5 (55.5) R55 $8,000 $5,200 $2F
Chilldown 56 2, Squeemi, 56, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /5/4
5-8 KCOY 1060 Good 3/10/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Ron Goltz (1) 54  R58 $10,000  $3.50 $3.80 $3.80
Jai's Luck 51 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-03.49 35.63 In Running:  /1/1
1-7 ROMA 1000 Good 17/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Stephanie Lacy (2) 56 (54) R57 $8,000 $5,200 $4
San Dieguito 61 2, Screaming Jet, 61, 3, 1.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
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3-8 TWBA 1650 Good 6/06/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 Tiffani Brooker (4) 56 (53) R $14,000 $1,400 $5.50 $7 $6
Miss Wonderfilly 56 1, Lucky Illusion, 57.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-43.67 37.70 In Running:  /4/6
6-11 TWBA 1625 Good 4/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Lee Attard (7) 55 (54.5) $14,000  $8 $10
Vainqueur 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-42.82 38.17 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
2-14 GATT 1600 Good 17/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (8) 55  $16,000 $3,200 $21 $16 $16
Kamiri Lad 57 1, Yamanners 55.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-38.21 39.16 In Running:  7/6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Raced ungenerously for a short distance leaving the 200m and had to be steadied.
4-16 IPSW 1666 Soft 24/07/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 3kg  54 James Orman (8) 55.5  R $16,000 $800 $20 $17
Torbay 59 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-42.18 36.07 In Running:  13/11/11
S. Comments:Bumped at the start, shifted in making contact with hind quarters.
6-9 MREE 1300 Good 30/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Terry Treichel (3) 57  $15,000 $275 $5
Sneakin' In 59 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-17.90 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Checked near the 300m when tightened for room.

(5) 55.5 Damion McIntosh 10.   Jue Jue Angel 
(5) (BAY M) Fired - Stars Are Us (Starmaker) Helen Van Hoeyen (Beaudesert) (3-0-0-0 $275)

Mrs H M Van Hoeyen
Magenta, Bright Green Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 STAN 1000 Good 17/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Damion McIntosh (9) 56.5  $8,000  $21
Casse Bleu 55 1, 14.60 LEN, 0-58.96 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Steadied and shifted wider to obtain clear running near the 150m. Jockey D. McIntosh reported that the mare raced greenly throughout the 
event.
9-10 BDST 1050 Soft 31/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rikki Jamieson (4) 56.5  $7,500  $15
Multifocal 55 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-03.28 35.59 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:obliged to steady off heels approaching the home-turn
7-10 BLNA 1005 Good 2/11/2015 4Y+ MDN (Race 2)  55 Anthony Allen (5) 55  $15,000 $275 $21 $31
Mathieson Lane 59 1, 7 LEN, 0-59.40 35.40 In Running:  /10/10

(17) 55.5 Stephanie Lacy (a3)11.   Lilith of Eden 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Excites - Geography (Timber Country (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (9-0-0-1 $3,533)

P D & P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:9-0-0-1 $3,533 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-10 BLLA 1606 Soft 16/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jake Bayliss (7) 56 (54.5) $15,000 $270 $7.50 $9 $9
Sydney Harbour 58 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-38.53 37.88 In Running:  /5/3
12-12 PAKS 1200 Synthetic 21/07/2015 F&M 0 - 58 (Race 6)  54 Craig Robertson (3) 58  R54 $15,000  $21 $31 $31
Pintupi 59.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-12.90 35.92 In Running:  /12/12
9-9 SEYM 1209 Good 22/09/2015 0 - 58 (Race 6)  54 Damien 

Thornton
(4) 55  R52 $16,000 $288 $31 $31

Armona 59.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-12.58 35.96 In Running:  /5/5
9-10 GBWR 1300 Good 3/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Nathan Rose (9) 57.5  $10,000 $250 $19
Tycoon's Lover 57.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-18.16 36.80 In Running:  /10/10
4-8 MWBH 1200 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Danny Peisley (5) 57  $6,000 $225 $8
Torpedo 56 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-12.70 36.10 In Running:  //

(1) 55.5  12.   Shiba Sakura 
(4) (BAY M) Haradasun - Fleur de L'orient (NZ) (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (4-0-1-1 $3,800)

B C Riddle, Mrs G P Riddle, S J Riddle, Mrs M Riddle, G R Duff, Mrs R R Duff, Mrs R R 
Browne & V G Browne
Royal Blue, White Vee Yoke And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:4-0-1-1 $3,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Melody 
O'Brien

(5) 57  R $10,000  $7 $10

Massive Attack 55.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-07.66 36.00 In Running:  /6/5
3-8 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(4) 55.5 (52.5) $10,000 $1,000 $10 $7.50

Heavenly Glass 54.5 1, Bay Raider, 59, 2, 2.8 LEN, 8.0 LEN, 1-06.70 38.22 In Running:  /5/5
5-13 TWBA 1000 Good 17/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC 3.5 KGkg  54 Gary Geran (12) 58  R $14,000  $10 $7
The Wanted Club 56.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-00.30 35.14 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Laid in from the 700m and  was steadied by its rider  when it improved onto the heels of another runner  over the concluding stages.
2-11 TWBA 1200 Good 31/10/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC + 2.5KGkg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(9) 56 (54) R $14,000 $2,800 $8 $6 $6.50

Rock On Ivy (NZ) 55 1, Deputy Peck 59 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-14.55 36.69 In Running:  /2/2

(9) 55.5 Les Tilley (a2)13.   So Rubenesque 
(6) (BAY M) Charge Forward - Caradon (Bluebird (USA)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (21-0-1-2 $8,150)

H R Leucht & Mrs K Leucht
Pink And Blue Checks, Blue Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:21-0-1-2 $8,150 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 16-0-1-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
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(7) 54 Terry Treichel R5515.  (Em) Shandien (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Pembroke (USA) - Southern Saint (IRE) (Flying Spur) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (15-3-1-1 $25,900)

Mrs S J Avison, P A Avison, D A J Avison, C P Avison, Mrs J A Ireland, J L Simpson, M 
Major, H R Stewart, S Horner, A A H Stewart & T D Horner

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500

Aqua, Purple Diablo, Chevron On Sleeves And Seams On Cap

Career:15-3-1-1 $25,900 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-1-0 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1

5-9 ROCK 1050 Good 21/09/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Justin P Stanley (6) 57  R55 $7,500  $3.80
Khaantantes 57.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-02.55 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-12 KCOY 800 Soft 26/01/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Justin P Stanley (4) 57.5  R54 $7,500 $750 ($500),  $3.70F
Captain Tango 53.5 1, La Tenza, 55, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-46.04 34.25 In Running:  //
1-12 KCOY 800 Soft 26/02/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Justin P Stanley (3) 56  R54 $12,000 $7,800 $4 $4.60
Life's Like That 56.5 2, Dragon Street, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.56 In Running:  //6
2-8 IPSW 800 Good 13/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 1)  54 Justin P Stanley (2) 55.5  R58 $16,000 $3,200 $6 $6
Gold Buttons 55 1, Mr Rainmaker 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-45.29 31.98 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was tightened for room on jumping away.
4-5 GCST 1100 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +3kg  54 Justin P Stanley (5) 56.5  R59 $16,000 $800 $4.20 $3.90 $3.90F
Brigadoon Legend 56 1, 14.30 LEN, 1-08.00 36.22 In Running:  /4/5

(2) 54  R4816.  (Em) Miss Typin 
(6) (BROWN M) Tycoon Ruler - Safety Pins (Youthful Legs (USA)) Harry Richardson (Toowoomba) (31-3-1-6 $23,700)

Mrs C Richardson
Purple, Gold Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:31-3-1-6 $23,700 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Good: 25-3-1-4 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-3

1-5 WAND 1000 Good 21/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Nathan Evans (1) 56.5  R51 $8,000 $5,200 $2.30F
Mondiah 53.5 2, Back to Wharton, 56.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
10-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Nathan Evans (3) 55  R54 $8,000  $4.60
Tropical Heatwave 56.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-01.54 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Tiffani Brooker (1) 56 (54) R53 $7,000 $1,400 $6.50
Nador 59 1, Casa Ciello 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.47 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner inside 100 metres.
10-10 DALB 800 Good 14/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Nathan Evans (9) 54  R54 $16,000  $26 $31
Boot Shaker 57 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-46.28 33.60 In Running:  //9
3-7 ESK 800 Good 4/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   H D Daniel (7) 58 (56) R53 $7,000 $700 $9
Jeptoo 56 1, Casual Connections, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-45.72 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped in at the start and bumped another runner.

Trial - 5 4.4L TWBI (Trial 6) Tuesday, November 10, 2015 (No Res) 925m N Evans Good 0-56.29 1st-Tukiyo

(5) 54 Skye Bogenhuber R4817.  (Em) Count Kawana 
(6) (BAY G) Sequalo - Hieroglyph (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Jai Phillips (Toowoomba) (32-3-2-6 $33,100)

Mrs S L Phillips
Red, Black Stripes, Black Armbands, Black Cap, Red Star

Career:32-3-2-6 $33,100 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 21-1-2-6 Soft: 7-2-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-2

11-11 GCST 900 Good 30/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ruby Ride (4) 57.5 (56) R52 $16,000  $31 $41
Ice Bucket 57 1, 12.10 LEN, 0-51.06 32.81 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shortly thereafter had to be checked and lost ground when tightened for room. Steadied when forced to race in 
restricted room approaching the 500m.
1-6 KCOY 800 Soft 13/06/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  56 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(2) 56  R52 $7,500 $4,875 $1.80F

Coley 58 2, Prime Quest, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  34.04 In Running:  //
3-7 GYMP 850 Good 20/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Anthony Merritt (6) 60  R55 $7,000 $700 $3
Foregone 58.5 1, Frisco Rain, 6, 2, 6.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-51.70 00.00 In Running:  //
6-7 ESK 800 Good 4/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Chris Maund (5) 60  R55 $7,000  $2.40
Jeptoo 56 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-45.72 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Tightened for room near the 300 metres and lost ground.
4-7 IPSW 800 Soft 5/11/2015 0 - 62 (Race 4)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(7) 54.5  R50 $16,000 $800 $5 $6 $6

Wigglesworth 59 1, 2.40 LEN, 0-46.31 33.56 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner approaching the 100m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Mrs C T Paddon, K W Paddon, Ms R L Cooper & R G W Scherf
Gold, Blue Armbands, Red Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:27-0-5-5 $25,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-3-3 Soft: 8-0-1-2 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

6-10 MWBK 1750 Good 20/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Glenn Lynch (3) 59  $15,000 $275 $15
Packen 59 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-48.59 37.09 In Running:  6/5/5
12-12 ARMD 1900 Good 29/09/2015 CL1-SW (Race 1)   Ms Melinda 

Graham
(10) 56.5 (55) $15,000  $8.50

Lord Averil 56.5 1, 15.20 LEN, 1-58.40 00.00 In Running:  3/3/8
3-10 GUNN 1600 Good 10/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Melinda 

Graham
(7) 59 (57.5) $15,000 $1,425 $21

Best Dressed Lady 54.5 1, Hawk Eye Jack, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-37.71 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-8 SCNE 1600 Soft 27/10/2015 CL1-SW (Race 3)   Jeff Penza (7) 56.5  $15,000 $425 $51
Secret Web 59 1, 6 LEN, 1-37.50 35.76 In Running:  /4/5
5-13 GRAF 1700 Soft 4/11/2015 MDN (Race 8)  57.5 Andrew 

Adkins
(9) 57.5  $15,000 $425 $5.50

Ekspress King (NZ) 57.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-45.91 00.00 In Running:  8/2/2
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide in the early stages.

(16) 57.5 Glenn Lynch 06.   Yours Truthfully (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Back the Crown - Truthful (Fantastic Light (USA)) Rod Hilton (Texas) (12-0-1-1 $5,750)

K J Lynch, P F Lynch & B J Hawken
Orange, Green Hoops, Green Cap

Career:12-0-1-1 $5,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 7-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

5-13 MREE 1300 Soft 23/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew Paget (9) 59  $15,000 $425 $31
Lucky Soldier 59 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-20.84 38.70 In Running:  /5/8
13-14 TAMW 1400 Soft 31/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Matthew Paget (13) 59  $15,000  $26
Red Hot Dane 57 1, 20 LEN, 1-28.72 00.00 In Running:  /4/6
2-12 ARMD 1400 Soft 31/08/2015 MDN (Race 2)  56.5 Glenn Lynch (10) 56.5  $15,000 $2,900 $26
Zoe is the Best 56.5 1, Thai Princess 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-25.34 00.00 In Running:  /6/3
4-7 NCLE 1500 Soft 19/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Glenn Lynch (6) 54  $22,000 $1,000 $17 $26 $21
Star Appearance 54.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-32.68 35.10 In Running:  /2/2
3-9 MREE 1300 Good 30/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   G Lynch (9) 59  $15,000 $1,425 $4.20
Sneakin' In 59 1, Shamagra, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-17.90 00.00 In Running:  /3/4

(11) 56 Skye Bogenhuber 07.   Casperccino (BLKS)
(3) (GREY G) Ferocity - Align Right (Reset) Ken Waller (Oakey) (2-0-0-0 $0)

G E Arthur & Mrs J K Arthur
Gold, Red Maltese Cross

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-11 TWBA 1000 Good 17/10/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5 KGkg  54 Rhiannon Payne (4) 57.5 (55.5) R $14,000  $15 $15
Ima Showman 57.5 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-00.17 34.74 In Running:  /7/9
7-11 TWBA 1200 Good 31/10/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC + 2.5KGkg  54 Les Tilley (6) 57.5 (55.5) R $14,000  $15 $15
Rock On Ivy (NZ) 55 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-14.55 36.69 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Rider was reminded of his obligations in regards to using his whip on a horse out of contention.

(3) 55.5 Ron Goltz 08.   Blumac 
(5) (BAY M) Top Marc - Blue Osier (Dantibes) John Ferguson (Clifton) (7-0-0-0 $200)

J Ferguson
Red, Dark Green Sleeves, Dark Green Cap

Career:7-0-0-0 $200 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-12 CFTN 1100 Good 26/10/2013 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Damion McIntosh (7) 55  $5,000  $21
Darling Be Good 55 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-04.69 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly & then tightened for room.
6-10 TWBA 1050 Good 29/03/2014 MDN (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54.5 Nathan Evans (7) 54.5  R $10,000  $13 $21 $20
Just a Cracker 55.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-06.09 37.81 In Running:  //9
4-11 WARW 1350 Good 12/04/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Mr Jason Letherby (6) 56  $6,000 $200 $5
Rainy Grey 56 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-21.59 0 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Held up for clear running near the 150m. Had to be eased near the 120m.
5-10 TWBA 1300 Good 26/04/2014 MDN (Race 5)  54 Mr Jason 

Letherby
(10) 54  R $10,000  $8 $9.50 $9.50

Fiery Girl 56.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-22.01 38.03 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Rider reported it raced greenly and was inclined to lay in in the home straight.
8-12 CFTN 1100 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Gary Geran (7) 56.5  $7,000  $8
Teemolton 57 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-04.10 00.00 In Running:  //

(10) 55.5 James Orman (a0)09.   Diamond Racer (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Excites - Cubana Moss (Mossman) Alyssa Ross (Toowoomba) (9-0-1-1 $6,450)

D R Mungham, A A Ross & S L Ross
Lime Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes, Purple Sleeves, White Armband, Lime Green Cap, Purple Seams

Career:9-0-1-1 $6,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
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Match Ups:
16/10/2015 IPSW BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg 800M

8 - 10 (1) 58 4.3LEN Lisa Fashionista
10 - 10 (4) 56 7LEN Jagonal

9/07/2015 GRAF BM60 (Race 1) 1,000M
9 - 11 (6) 60 10.1LEN Captain Clayton
10 - 11 (8) 56.5 12.4LEN Hide the Moon

4/07/2015 ESK CL3-SW (Race 1) 800M
3 - 7 (7) 58 1.5LEN Miss Typin
6 - 7 (5) 60 3.1LEN Count Kawana

14/06/2015 DALB 0-65 HCP (Race 2) 800M
1 - 10 (6) 58.5  Boot Shaker
10 - 10 (9) 54 4.2LEN Miss Typin

16/01/2015 DALB BM 75 HCP (Race 6) 1,000M
3 - 12 (6) 55 4.8LEN Jagonal
7 - 12 (10) 60.5 7.6LEN Rumour And Scandal
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5 02:24PM AEW HORSE WALKERS Maiden Plate  1350M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

(8) 57.5 Ben Cornell 01.   Boot Scootin' Pete 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Raheeb - Dash of Lime (Spartacus) Garry Hutchesson (Beaudesert) (2-0-0-0 $0)

J A Hepworth
Orange, Blue Spots And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-10 IPSW 1200 Good 9/10/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  54 Brooke 
Ainsworth

(2) 59 (57) $16,000  $21 $26

Kapgun 57.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-10.87 35.35 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-11 BDST 1400 Soft 31/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Brooke Ainsworth (2) 58.5 (57) $7,500  $11
Ricochet Tobey 55 1, 7 LEN, 1-25.30 37.84 In Running:  /7/6

(6) 57.5 Bradley Appo 02.   Cat Crew (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Felix the Cat (USA) - Fraabreeze (Fraar (USA)) Grant Arnold (Dalby) (3-0-0-0 $0)

E R Leigh, M G Arnold, Mrs C Bills, Mrs J Hawkins, Mrs M J Carmichael, Ms L M Prosser, H 
A Rigby, B B Arnold, Miss P J Mcdowell & M E Henzell
Pink, Black Quarters And Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-7 WOND 850 Good 17/10/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Amy Van Der 
Sanden

(4) 55.5 (53.5) $7,000  $8

I Am McLovin 54 1, 10.80 LEN, 0-51.30 00.00 In Running:  //
9-12 CFTN 1100 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brendon Newport (5) 58.5  $7,000  $7
Teemolton 57 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-04.10 00.00 In Running:  //
7-12 TWBA 1050 Good 7/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(12) 58 (56) R $14,000  $71 $61

Come Off the Grass 53 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-03.91 36.54 In Running:  /12/11

(2) 57.5 Nathan Evans 03.   Deputy Peck 
(5) (BAY G) All Bar One - Special Deposit (Special Dane) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (3-0-1-1 $3,800)

T J Dougall ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
White, Purple Sash And Quartered Cap

Career:3-0-1-1 $3,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-10 TARA 1000 Good 3/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Evans (6) 58.5  $7,000 $1,400 ($1,000),  $9
Commanding Ruler 55.5 1, Lemesee 56.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-56.86 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 GAYN 1000 Good 10/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nathan Evans (8) 58.5  $7,000  $5
Mr Rockard 57 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-57.50 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to jump
3-11 TWBA 1200 Good 31/10/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC + 2.5KGkg  54 N Evans (2) 59  R $14,000 $1,400 $11 $8
Rock On Ivy (NZ) 55 1, Shiba Sakura, 54, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-14.55 36.69 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Commenced to overrace after being crossed near the 900m and raced ungenerously for some distance, and after passing the 800m was forced 
to shift out to a 3-wide position where the horse raced for the remainder of the race. Rider was reprimanded for using his whip in the forehand manner in 
consecutive strides prior to the 100m.

(14) 57.5 Melody O'Brien 04.   Hay Life (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Hayil (USA) - On Life (Oarsman) Bruce Dowden (Toowoomba) (9-0-0-1 $2,750)

D W & Mrs P M Talbot & A S Talbot ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
Royal Blue, Pink Vee, Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Career:9-0-0-1 $2,750 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

4-8 TWBA 1300 Good 16/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 7)   Tiffani Brooker (5) 57 (54) $14,000 $700 $26 $21
Ensign 57 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-21.20 37.21 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Steadied leaving the 1000m.
4-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (9) 56 (54.5) $14,000 $700 $9 $10 $13
Street Fever 57.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-20.85 37.43 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Shifted in under pressure in the home straight.
5-14 DALB 1400 Good 14/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Bradley Appo (13) 57  $16,000  $9 $10
O'torio 57.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-24.56 37.68 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Bumped another runner on multiple occasions in the home straight.
11-11 TWBA 1625 Good 4/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Melody O'Brien (4) 57  $14,000  $12 $12
Vainqueur 57 1, 17.90 LEN, 1-42.82 38.17 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.
7-12 CFTN 1100 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brooke Ainsworth (9) 58.5 (57) $7,000  $8
Teemolton 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-04.10 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 57.5 Ms Jodi Worley (a3)05.   Regents Park 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Bel Danoro - Ripplin' Rosie (NZ) (Star Way (GB)) Ruth Cooper (Moonbi) (27-0-5-5 $25,000)


